

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER B&R SADDAR DIVISION

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION SOUTH KARACHI B&R Office Hiralal Ganathara road near Mujhaid Masjid Karachi, Phone # 99211429-99211390 Fax # 99213061

e-mail:dmcsouth123@gmail.com

No: EE/B&R/DMC/South/ 2018 Dated: 26-03-2018

The Director (ENF-I), SPPRA, Government of Sindh, Karachi.

Subject:

No: EE/B&R/SDDMC/South/ 007 /2018 Dated: 26-03-2018 to be Opened on 13-04-2018

Enclosed please find herewith following documents for uploading / hoisting on SPPRA website.

- 1- Copy of NIT
- 2- Notification of Procurement Committee
- 3- Notification of Complaint Re dressal committee
- 4- Annual Procurement Plan 2017-18.
- 5- Standard Bidding Documents along with terms and condition

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
(B&R) SADDAR
DMC (SOUTH)

Enclosed: Soft & Hard Copy

and Pay Oder Rs. 2,000/-

Pay to

Bank AL Habib Limited

1188 - PAPER MARKET MAIN PLOT# 20, SR-8, HASSAN ALI AFFANDI RD, SERAI QUARTERS, NEAR PAPER MKT,KHI

Rs 2 0 0 0 0 0

or Order

Rupees PAKISTANI RUPEES TWO THOUSAND ONLY.

DIRECTOR (ENF-I) SPPRA

PAYABLE AT ANY BRANCH IN PAKISTAN

Valid for Twelve Months from the date of Issuance

Please do not write below this line. -

6

B.C. No. 04834521

Stationery/Ref No.

****2,000.00 PKR

0

00373209/2018 12

8

3

PAVAttorney No PA/Attorney No

"O4834521"O238888#

II. O 50%



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER B&R SADDAR DIVISION

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION SOUTH KARACHI

B&R Office Hiralal Ganathara road near Mujhaid Masjid Karachi, Phone # 99211429-99211390 Fax # 99213061 e-mail :dmcsouth123@gmail.com

No: EE/B&R/SD/DMC/South/ 007 /2018 Dated: 26-03-2018

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

According to the SPPRA Rule-2010 (Amended 2013) the sealed covers tenders (Single Stage one envelope Method) is invited for the following works from all eligible interested Contractors / Firms / Parties, etc.

Sr.#	NAME OF SCHEME	ESTIMATED COST	BID SECURITY	TENDER COST
1	Improvement of chowked / blockage sewerage line and water line at street # 1,5 and different areas of UC-27, Saddar Division DMC South.	0.07.006	2% of Quoted	
<u> </u>		9,97,226/-	amount	1,000/-
2	Improvement of c.c. flooring i/c sewerage pipe line at Allah Wali Colony ward # 2, UC-28, Saddar Division DMC South.	9,99,646/-	2% of Quoted amount	1,000/-
3	Improvement c.c. flooring i/c sewerage pipe line at Jharro street Qadimi Imam		2% of Quoted	
	Bargah, Parvati compound & surrounding area, Saddar Division DMC South.	9,99,386/-	amount	1,000/-
4	Improvement of c.c. flooring i/c sewerage pipe line at Sitla Mandir Bhimpora UC-17, Narian pora UC-22 and Swami Narian Mandir, Saddar Division DMC South.	9,99,777/-	2% of Quoted amount	1,000/-
5	Improvement of c.c. flooring i/c sewerage pipe line at Bilal City ward # 1 Reo	7,99,1111-		1,000/-
	G Bao G Compound ward # 1 and Akal Bonga ward # 3, Saddar Division DMC South.	0.00.760/	2% of Quoted amount	1.000/
6	Improvement of c.c. flooring i/c sewerage pipe line at Bismillah Compound	9,99,769/-	20/ 20	1,000/-
6	Veeriji Compound & Surrounding area UC-22, Saddar Division DMC South.	9,99,460/-	2% of Quoted amount	1,000/-
7	Repair / maintenance and painting on footpath in front of Supreme Court i/c P/L water line in Ghari Khatta and laying c.c. flooring City Railway Colony near Bridge, Saddar Division DMC South	9,68,196/- + Open Rate	2% of Quoted amount	1,000/-
8	Repair of footpath by paving block floor near Arts Council in front of Rex Pump Saddar Division DMC South	9,80,818/- + Open Rate	2% of Quoted amount	1,000/-
9	De-Silting /Cleaning of sewerage lines at Marwari Lane, Saddar Division		2% of Quoted	- , - 00.
	DMC South	9,99,327/-	amount	1,000/-
10	Cleaning of sewerage / storm water pipe line i/c supplying of RCC pre-cast slab from Jang Press to state Bank Head Office, Saddar Division DMC South	8,85,500/- + Open Rate	2% of Quoted amount	1,000/-
11	Disposal of accumulated rain water and the construction of main hole on the surface of major road in, Saddar Division DMC South	9,04,043/- + Open Rate	2% of Quoted amount	1,000/-
12	Repair of patches on road near Sindh Muslim Law College, Saddar Division DMC South	9,93,920/-	2% of Quoted amount	1,000/-
13	Repair / Maintenance of Primary school No. 54,55 Sector D-2, Hijrat Colony , Saddar Division DMC South	9,94,765/-	2% of Quoted amount	1,000/-
14 .	Renovation of Boys, Girls Primary & Secondary School No. 28 Police Head Quarter Garden, Saddar Division DMC South	9,72,849/- + Open Rate	2% of Quoted amount	1,000/-
15	Repair / maintenance of DMC South School No.29 at Jehangir Patangi road, Saddar Division DMC South	9,54,846/- + Open Rate	2% of Quoted amount	1,000/-
16	Cleaning & sewerage pipe line by winching machine and disposal of rain storm water drain Jurisdiction of UC-29 Saddar Division DMC South	9,95,933/-	2% of Quoted amount	1,000/-
17	Cleaning / desilting of nallah & storm water drain at KMC head office, Tahir Saifuddin road, Nanakwara, Edhi centre Kharadar & different point of nallah, Saddar Zone DMC South.	2,77,935/- + Open Rate	2% of Quoted amount	1,000/-
18	Cleaning / desilting of nallah & storm water drain at Police head quarter, Light house, M.A Jinnah road & different points of nallah, Saddar Zone DMC South.	2,53,978/- + Open Rate	2% of Quoted amount	1,000/-
19	Providing and fixing speed breaker and winching sewer line at Shahwalliullah road and surrounding area Lyari Zone DMC South.	4,37,920/- + Open Rate	2% of Quoted amount	1,000/-
20	Providing and laying storm drain infront of Hyper Star Khayaban-e-Firdousi Clifton Block. # 4, UC-31 DMC South	9,89,973/-	2% of Quoted amount	1,000/-
			C t	5 ".00

Cont......Page # 02

Page # 02

21	Providing and laying speed breaker near Agha khan Maternity Hospital Lyari, winching of sewer line at Chakieara road and surrounding area of Lyari Zone DMC South	4,44,360/- + Open Rate	2% of Quoted amount	1,000/-
22	Providing / laying of PVC and R.C.C Pipe for disposal of Rain water including the cleaning M/H and existing drain line in different area UC-24 & 25 Saddae Zone DMC South	9,97,249/-	2% of Quoted amount	1,000/-
23	De-silting / cleaning of nallah through manually and Mechanical surrounding area of UC-31, Saddar Zone DMC South.	Open Rate	2% of Quoted amount	1,000/-
24	Construction of Public Toilet at Agha Khan III road near Zoological Garden Saddar Division DMC South	9,95,778/-	2% of Quoted amount	1,000/-
25	Repair / maintenance of Boys / Girls Elementary School No. 24/25 Millat Nagar Ramswami UC-20 , Saddar Zone DMC South.	9,74,115/- + Open Rate	2% of Quoted amount	1,000/-
26	Construction of Health centre i/c Boundary wall at Iqbal Hoti road , Saddar Zone DMC South.	9,30,122/- + Open Rate	2% of Quoted amount	1,000/-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. Tenders schedule shall be as follows:-

SCHEDULE	DATE & TIME	VENUE
Receiving of Applications and Issuance of Tenders	28-03-2018 To 12-04-2018	Executive Engineer B&R Saddar Division Office, DMC (South) situated at Hiralal Ganathara road near Mujhaid Masjid Karachi
Dropping of Tenders (by hand)	13-04-2018 at 2:00 pm	In the office of the Superintending Engineer DMC (South) situated at KRS Captain road, near Haqani Chowk, Karachi.
Opening of Tenders	13-04-2018 at 2:30 pm	Procurement Committee open the Tender in the office of Superintending Engineer, DMC (South), situated at KRS Captain road, near Haqani Chowk, Karachi.

SCHEDULE OF 2ND TIME

2. In case of any reasons, if the tenders are not responded on the above date, the next date for submission of bid will be <u>01-05-2018</u> up to 2:00 pm and will be opened on same date at 2:30 PM and tender documents will also be available from <u>16-04-2018</u> to <u>30-04-2018</u> during office hours.

FUNDS PROVISION:-

- 3. Provision / availability of Council funds / budget
- 4. The bidding documents will be issued to the interested Firms/Contractors on submission of written request on company / firm letter head i/c on payment of non-refundable tender cost mentioned against each work in shape of pay order from any scheduled Bank on Firm / Company Account in favor of District Municipal Corporation South, Karachi, and bidding document can also be downloaded from the SPPRA Website (www.pprasindh.gov.pk) with tender fee mentioned as above by mail or by hand.
- 5. The Bid Security equal to 2% of estimated amount in shape of pay order from any scheduled Bank on Company / Firm Account in favour of **District Municipal Corporation South**, **Karachi** must be enclosed with tender / bid documents otherwise the tender will be rejected.
- 6. The inserted contractors / proprietor will be showed / provided original currant NIC, valid PEC and SRB and also Contractors must mention their complete and correct present/postal address in tender documents and quote the rates both in-words and in-figures. Incomplete / Conditional tenders will not be accepted.
- 7. If any fake documents are found then the tender is liable to be rejected/cancelled without any compensation with penalty as per rules.
- 8. Canvassing in connection of tenders is strictly prohibited and tenders submitted by the contractors who are reported to be involved in canvassing will be liable for rejection.
- 9. All the tenders will be dropped as per above Schedule up to 02:00 pm and will be opened by the Procurement Committee, in the office of the Superintending Engineer, DMC (South) situated at KRS Captain road, near Haqani Chowk, Karachi. at 02:30 pm in presence of the such Contractors / Parties / Firms / Bidders who wish to be present.

- 10. In case, the date of opening declared as a Public Holiday by the Government OR non-working day due to any reason, the next official working day shall be deemed to be the date for submission and opening of tenders at the same time.
- 11. The Procuring Agency may reject all or any bids/tenders at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal, subject to the relevant provision of SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended 2013).
- 12. Tenders will not be received / accepted after the schedule date & time.
- 13. Bid validity period :-90 Days
- 14. Eligibility Criteria:-
- i) NTN Certificate.
- ii) Valid professional Tax.
- iii) Relevant experience (minimum 3 years).
- iv) Turn-over at least three years.
- v) Registration with Sindh Revenue Board.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER B&R SADDAR DIVISION DMC SOUTH KARACHI

Director (ENF-I) SPPRA, Government of Sindh Karachi with a request to upload on the website of SPPRA

Copy for information:-

- 1. Chairman, D.M.C. South.
- 2. Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. South.
- 3. Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. South.
- 4. Accounts Officer, D.M.C. South.
- 5. Notice Board.



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH LOCAL GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT

Karachi, dated the 22nd September, 2017

NOTIFICATION

No. SO-V(LG)/36/43/2017: With the approval of Competent Authority, Procurement Committee consist of following members, under Rule-7 of SPPRA rules 2010 and amended 2013 is hereby constitute procurement of repair maintenance & development works to be executed in the financial year 2017-18 by District Municipal Corporation, (South), Karachi:-

i) Superintending Engineer, DMC (South) Chairman ii) Executive Engineer (concerned) DMC (South) Secretary

iii) Assistant Executive Engineer (Mr. Muhammad Nadeem) KW&SB District South Karachi

Member

SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH

NO.SOV(LG)/36-43/2017

Karachi dated the 22nd September, 2017

A copy is forwarded for information:-

- The Director, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Karachi
- The Municipal Commissioner, DMC (South), Karachi
- The Superintending Engineer, DMC (South), Karachi
- 4 The Director, Local Fund Audit, Karachi
- 5 P.S to Secretary, Local Government Karachi

6 Office order file

DEPUTY STORETARY (ADMN



OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION SOUTH KARACHI

Address: - KRS Captain road, near Hagani Chowk, Karachi

No: Chairman/PS/DMC/South/054/2017 Dated: 13 -07-2017

NOTIFICATION

As required under Rule-31 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules, 2010 (Amended 2013) a Committee for Complaint Redressal of Grievances and settlement of disputes is hereby constituted from District Municipal Corporation (South) Karachi for the Financial Year 2017-18 consisting upon following:-

> 1- Municipal Commissioner, DMC (South), Karachi.

Chairman

2- Accounts Officer. DMC (South), Karachi.

Member

Member

3- Assistant Executive Engineer, (Mr. Waseem Ahmed) District Council Karachi

INCIPAL /

(Malik Muhammad Fayaz) Chairman

District Municipal Corporation South Karachi.

Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Municipal Commissioner, DMC South
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, DMC South
- 3. The Accounts Officer, DMC South
- 4. Assistant Executive Engineer, District Council Karachi
- 5. Master File.

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (YEAR 2017-18) FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS UNDER FUNDS OF DMC SOUTH

ADP / BG No.				The second secon		DERFUND	2 OF DIMI	SOUTH			
ADY / BU No.	Name of scheme	Allocated funds	Cost of	Funds	Cost of new	Funds for new	Nature of	Method of	Anticipated /	Anticipated /	Anticipated /
			ongoing	earmarked for	works	works (c-e)	ргосигетеnt	procurement	actual date of	actual date of	
			works (exp.	ongoing works	(components)			1	advertisement	start	completion
			Already							June	completion
	·	٠ .	incurred								
	٠.										
M04-A-003	Repair/ Maint of walls, Slabs &							 			
	Nallahs of Saddar Division.						Works and	SPPRA Rule			
		13,000,000	*******	*******			Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	In due course	In due course
	Improvement of chowked / blockage				4				manager (10 mg)	<u> </u>	
	sewerage line and water line at street #			·				· ·			
	1,5 and different areas of UC-27,						Works and	CDDD A D I			
	Saddar Division DMC South.				997,226	007.336	1	SPPRA Rule			
	De-Silting /Cleaning of sewerage lines				991,220	997,226	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	In due course	In due course
	at Marwari Lane, Saddar Division						Works and	SPPRA Rule			
	DMC South				999,327	999,327	Services	15(b) & 16	T d		
***************************************	Cleaning of sewerage / storm water				777,521	777,321	Scrvices	13(0) & 10	In due course	in due course	In due course
	pipe line i/c supplying of RCC pre-cast	•				-				-	
	slab from Jang Press to state Bank										
	Head Office, Saddar Division DMC						Works and	SPPRA Rule			GOT AND
	South				885,500	885,500	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	In due course	In due course
	Disposal of accumulated rain water										
	and the construction of main hole on										
	the surface of major road in, Saddar						Works and	SPPRA Rule			
	Division DMC South				904,043	904,043	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	T J	
	Cleaning & sewerage pipe line by				701,013	707,073	DCI VICCS	13(0) & 10	in due course	in due course	In due course
	winching machine and disposal of rain										
	storm water drain Jurisdiction of UC-										
	29 Saddar Division DMC South				TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE		Works and	SPPRA Rule			
					995,933	995,933	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	In due course	In due course
	Cleaning / desilting of nallah & storm							<u>``</u>			
	water drain at KMC head office, Tahir										
	Saifuddin road, Nanakwara, Edhi							-			
	centre Kharadar & different point of										
	nallah, Saddar Zone DMC South.			ĺ			Works and	SPPRA Rule			
					277,935	277,935	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	In due course	In due course

ADP / BG No.	Name of scheme	Allocated funds	Cost of	Funds	Cost of new	Funds for new	Nature of	Method of	Anticipated /	Anticipated /	Anticipated /
			ongoing	earmarked for	works	works (c-e)	procurement	procurement	actual date of	actual date of	actual date o
			works (exp.	ongoing works	(components)	, í			advertisement	start	completion
	-		Already					out of the state o	l advoitisement	Start	Completion
			incurred								
·	Cleaning / desilting of nallah & storm										
	water drain at Police head quarter,						İ			, .	
	Light house, M.A Jinnah road &	•				-	Works and	SPPRA Rule			
	different points of nallah, Saddar Zone DMC South				253,978	253,978	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	In due course	In due cours
	Providing and laying storm drain						100000000000000000000000000000000000000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			***************************************
	infront of Hyper Star Khayaban-e-						Works and	SPPRA Rule			
	Firdousi Clifton Block. # 4, UC-31 DMC South				989,973	989,973	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	In due course	In due course
	Providing / laying of PVC and R.C.C					, , , , , ,		15(0) 65 10	in due course	in due course	in due course
	Pipe for disposal of Rain water										escandores de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya
	including the cleaning M/H and										
	existing drain line in different area UC- 24 & 25 Saddae Zone DMC South						Works and	SPPRA Rule			ON THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERTY OF THE PER
	24 & 25 Saddae Zone DMC South				997,249	997,249	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	In due course	In due course
•	De-silting / cleaning of nallah through		•				•			1 11 000 000130	III due course
	manually and Mechanical surrounding										
	area of UC-31, Saddar Zone DMC South				005.000	005 000	Works and	SPPRA Rule			TOWN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
NO TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	Repair / Maintenance of Roads/streets,				995,000	995,000	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	In due course	In due course
	Footpath, Drains, Nallahs, water										
	system & other works including										and a second
M-04-A-02	purchase of Bitumen & other materials	75 000 000			45,000,000		Works and	SPPRA Rule			
171-04-74-02	etc. Repair / maintenance and painting on	75,000,000		*******	45,000,000	45,000,000	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	In due course	In due course
	footpath in front of Supreme Court i/c								-		
	P/L water line in Ghari Khatta and									ninconnition	
	laying c.c. flooring City Railway									Biococcidates	
	Colony near Bridge, Saddar Division					***************************************	Works and	SPPRA Rule		200	
	DMC South				968,196	968,196	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	Tag door	T., .1
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Repair of footpath by paving block				700,170	700,170	Del Alees	13(0) & 10	In due course	In due course	in due course
	floor near Arts Council in front of Rex										
	Pump Saddar Division DMC South						Works and	SPPRA Rule			
		-			980,818	980,818	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	In due course	In due course
	Repair of patches on road near Sindh										
	Muslim Law College, Saddar Division DMC South				002.020	002.020	Works and	SPPRA Rule			
		-			993,920	- 993,920	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course _	In due course	In due course
	Improvement of c.c. flooring i/c sewerage pipe line at Allah Wali	ĺ									
	Colony ward # 2, UC-28, Saddar	ļ					Works and	SPPRA Rule			
	Division DMC South.				999,646	999,646	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	In due course	In due course
				And the second s		<u> </u>	···	l			add doding

ADP / BG No.	Name of scheme	Allocated funds	Cost of	Funds	Cost of new	Funds for new	Nature of	Method of	Anticipated /	Anticipated /	Anticipated
		·	ongoing	earmarked for	works	works (c-e)	procurement	procurement	actual date of	actual date of	
			works (exp.	ongoing works	(components)	. ,	-		advertisement	start	completion
			Already			,				J	Completion
			incurred								
								•		-	
	Improvement c.c. flooring i/c sewerage pipe line at Jharro street Qadimi Imam								:		**************************************
	Bargah, Parvati compound &										
	surrounding area, Saddar Division			·			Works and	SPPRA Rule			
	DMC South.		*******		999,386	999,386		15(b) & 16	In due course	In due course	I
	Improvement of c.c. flooring i/c		Mar-4800 111 1		<i>J</i> JJ,500	777,300	Scivices	13(0) & 10	in due course	In due course	in due cours
4	sewerage pipe line at Sitla Mandir	-		•			•			THE COLUMN	
	Bhimpora UC-17, Narian pora UC-22						337 1 1			and the same of th	
	and Swami Narian Mandir, Saddar Division DMC South.		*******		999,777	999,777	Works and	SPPRA Rule			
TO THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON O	Improvement of c.c. flooring i/c				777,111	999,111	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	In due course	In due cours
T CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	sewerage pipe line at Bilal City ward #										
	1 Reo G Bao G Compound ward # 1										-
-	and Akal Bonga ward # 3, Saddar				000 760	000 50	Works and	SPPRA Rule			
	Division DMC South.				999, 7 69	999,769	Services	15(b) & 16	In due ourse	In due course	In due cours
	Improvement of c.c. flooring i/c sewerage pipe line at Bismillah			·							
	Compound Veeriji Compound &								No.		
	Surrounding area UC-22, Saddar						Works and	SPPRA Rule			
	Division DMC South.				999,460	999,460	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	In due course	In due cours
	Repair / Maintenance of Roads/streets, Footpath, Drains, Nallahs, water								220		
	system & other works including										
	purchase of Bitumen & other materials	45,000,500		-			Works and	SPPRA Rule			
WI-U4-B-U3	etc.	45,000,000		*******	45,000,000	45,000,000	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	In due course	In due course
	Providing and fixing speed breaker and winching sewer line at Shahwalliullah										
	road and surrounding area Lyari Zone					V Contraction of the Contraction					
	DMC South.				427 020	405.000	Works and	SPPRA Rule	1		
	Providing and Javing and L. J.				437,920	437,920	Services	15(b) & 16	In due c ourse	In due course	In due course
	Providing and laying speed breaker near Agha khan Maternity Hospital	роменно			E-PO-CARDA				-		
	Lyari, winching of sewer line at										
	Chakieara road and surrounding area								·		
1	of Lyari Zone DMC South				444.360	444.363	Works and	SPPRA Rule	_ :		
					444,360	444,360	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	In due course	In due course

ADP / BG No.	Name of scheme	Allocated funds	Cost of	Funds	Cost of new	Funds for new	Nature of	Method of	Antiningtod /	A	
			ongoing	earmarked for	works	works (c-e)	procurement	procurement	Anticipated / actual date of	Anticipated /	Anticipated /
i	·		works (exp.	ongoing works	(components)	(0 0)	procurement	procurement	advertisement	actual date of	
			Already						ua voi discinicini	Start	completion
			incurred								
				and the second			-				
	Repair / Maintenance of other office &						Works and	SPPRA Rule			
M-04-A-01		5,000,000			3,000,000	3,000,000	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	In due course	In due course
	Construction of Health centre i/c						Works and	SPPRA Rule			
	Boundary wall at Iqbal Hoti road, Saddar Zone DMC South				930,122	930,122	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	In due course	T
TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NA	Construction of Public Toilet at Agha				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	750,122	out vices	13(0) & 10	. In due course	In due course	in due course
	Khan III road near Zoological Garden		€ '			·	Works and	SPPRA Rule			
	Saddar Division DMC South				995,778	995,778	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	In due course	T., d.,
	Annual Repair /maint. Of School				,,,,,,	775,770	Works and	SPPRA Rule	in due course	in due course	In due course
M-04-A-04	Buildings lyari div	15,000,000			15,000,000	15,000,000	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	In due course	In due course
	Repair / Maintenance of Primary							20(0) 00 20	1 000 000.50	in due course	in due course
	school No. 54,55 Sector D-2, Hijrat						Works and	SPPRA Rule			
	Colony, Saddar Division DMC South				-994,765	994,765	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	In due course	In due course
	Renovation of Boys, Girls Primary &			749W0411				15(0) 55 10	a xii dao oodiso	in due course	m duc course
	Secondary School No. 28 Police Head						337. 1	CDDD 4 D .			ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
	Quarter Garden, Saddar Division DMC South				972,849	972,849	Works and Services	SPPRA Rule	T 4		_
The same of the sa	Repair / maintenance of DMC South				714,047	714,049	Scivices	15(b) & 16	In due course	in due course	In due course
	School No.29 at Jehangir Patangi road,						11/	CDDD A D .			
	Saddar Division DMC South				954,846	954,846	Works and Services	SPPRA Rule	To do a a com		
	Repair / maintenance of Boys / Girls				734,040	734,040	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course	in due course	In due course
	Elementary School No. 24/25 Millat	***************************************								Monococcus.	
	Nagar Ramswami UC-20 , Saddar						Works and	SPPRA Rule			
1	Zone DMC South.				974,115	974,115	Services	15(b) & 16	In due course		In due course

SODING DOCUMENT

PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

(For Contracts Costing up to Rs 2.5 MILLION)

Standard Bidding Document is intended as a model for admeasurements (Percentage Rate/unit price for unit rates in a Bill of Quantities) types of contract. The main text refers to admeasurements contracts.

Instructions to Bidders/ Procuring Agencies.

General Rules and Directions for the Guidance of Contractors.

This section of the bidding documents should provide the information necessary for bidders to prepare responsive bids, in accordance with the requirements of the Procuring Agency. It should also give information on bid submission, opening and evaluation, and on the award of contract.

Matters governing the performance of the Contract or payments under the Contract, or matters affecting the risks, rights, and obligations of the parties under the Contract are included as Conditions of Contract and *Contract Data*.

The *Instructions to Bidders* will not be part of the Contract and will cease to have effect once the contract is signed.

1. All work proposed to be executed by contract shall be notified in a form of Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)/Invitation for Bid (IFB) hoisted on website of Authority and Procuring Agency and also in printed media where ever required as per rules.

NIT must state the description of the work, dates, time and place of issuing, submission, opening of bids, completion time, cost of bidding document and bid security either in lump sum or percentage of Estimated Cost/Bid Cost. The interested bidder must have valid NTN also.

- 2. Content of Bidding Documents must include but not limited to: Conditions of contract, Contract Data, specifications or its reference, Bill of Quantities containing description of items with scheduled/item rates with premium to be filled in form of percentage above/ below or on item rates to be quoted, Form of Agreement and drawings.
- 3. Fixed Price Contracts: The Bid prices and rates are fixed during currency of contract and under no circumstance shall any contractor be entitled to claim enhanced rates for any item in this contract.
- 4. The Procuring Agency shall have right of rejecting all or any of the tenders as per provisions of SPP Rules 2010.
- 5. Conditional Offer: Any person who submits a tender shall fill up the usual printed form stating at what percentage above or below on the rates specified in Bill of Quantities for items of work to be carried out: he is willing to undertake the work and also quote the rates for those items which are based on market rates. Only one rate of such percentage, on all the Scheduled Rates shall be framed. Tenders, which propose any alternative in the works specified in the said form of invitation to tender or in the time



allowed for carrying out the work, or which contain any other conditions, will be liable to rejection. No printed form of tender shall include a tender for more than one work, but if contractor wish to tender for two or more works, they shall submit a separate tender for each

The envelope containing the tender documents shall refer the name and number of the work.

- 6. All works shall be measured by standard instruments according to the rules.
- 7. Bidders shall provide evidence of their eligibility as and when requested by the Procuring Agency.
- 8. Any bid received by the Agency after the deadline for submission of bids shall be rejected and returned unopened to the bidder.
- 9.Prior to the detailed evaluation of bids, the Procuring Agency will determine whether the bidder fulfills all codal requirements of eligibility criteria given in the tender notice such as registration with tax authorities, registration with PEC (where applicable), turnover statement, experience statement, and any other condition mentioned in the NIT and bidding document. If the bidder does not fulfill any of these conditions, it shall not be evaluated further.
- 10. Bid without bid security of required amount and prescribed form shall be rejected.
- 11. Bids determined to be substantially responsive shall be checked for any arithmetic errors. Arithmetical errors shall be rectified on the following basis;
 - (A) In case of schedule rates, the amount of percentage quoted above or below will be checked and added or subtracted from amount of bill of quantities to arrive the final bid cost.
 - (B) In case of item rates, If there is a discrepancy between the unit rate and the total cost that is obtained by multiplying the unit rate and quantity, the unit rate shall prevail and the total cost will be corrected unless in the opinion of the Agency there is an obvious misplacement of the decimal point in the unit rate, in which case the total cost as quoted will govern and the unit rate corrected. If there is a discrepancy between the total bid amount and the sum of total costs, the sum of the total costs shall prevail and the total bid amount shall be corrected.
 - (C) Where there is a discrepancy between the amounts in figures and in words, the amount in words will govern.



Conditions of Contract

Clause – 1:Commencement & Completion Dates of work. The contractor shall not enter upon or commence any portion or work except with the written authority and instructions of the Engineer-in-charge or of in subordinate-in-charge of the work. Failing such authority the contractor shall have no claim to ask for measurements of or payment for work.

The contractor shall proceed with the works with due expedition and without delay and complete the works in the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender shall be strictly observed by the contractor and shall reckoned from the date on which the order to commence work is given to the contractor. And further to ensure good progress during the execution of the wok, contractor shall be bound, in all in which the time allowed for completion of any work exceeds one month, to achieve progress on the prorate basis.

Clause – 2:Liquidated Damages. The contractor shall pay liquidated damages to the Agency at the rate per day stated in the bidding data for each day that the completion date is later than the Intended completion date; the amount of liquidated damage paid by the contractor to the Agency shall not exceed 10 per cent of the contract price. Agency may deduct liquidated damages from payments due to the contractor. Payment of liquidated damages does not affect the contractor's liabilities.

Clause – 3: Termination of the Contract.

- (A) Procuring Agency/Executive Engineer may terminate the contract if either of the following conditions exits:-
 - (i) contractor causes a breach of any clause of the Contract;
 - (ii) the progress of any particular portion of the work is unsatisfactory and notice of 10 days has expired;
 - (iii) in the case of abandonment of the work owing to the serious illness or death of the contractor or any other cause.
 - (iv) contractor can also request for termination of contract if a payment certified by the Engineer is not paid to the contractor within 60 days of the date of the submission of the bill;
- (B) The Executive Engineer/Procuring Agency has power to adopt any of the following courses as may deem fit:-
 - (i) to forfeit the security deposit available except conditions mentioned at A (iii) and (iv) above;
 - (ii) to finalize the work by measuring the work done by the contractor.



- (C) In the event of any of the above courses being adopted by the Executive Engineer/Procuring Agency, the contractor shall have:-
 - (i) no claim to compensation for any loss sustained by him by reason of his having purchased or procured any materials, or entered into any engagements, or made any advances on account of, or with a view to the execution of the work or the performance of the contract,
 - (ii) however, the contractor can claim for the work done at site duly certified by the executive engineer in writing regarding the performance of such work and has not been paid.

Procuring Agency/Engineer may invite fresh bids for remaining work.

Clause 4: Possession of the site and claims for compensation for delay. The Engineer shall give possession of all parts of the site to the contractor. If possession of site is not given by the date stated in the contract data, no compensation shall be allowed for any delay caused in starting of the work on account of any acquisition of land, water standing in borrow pits/ compartments or in according sanction to estimates. In such case, either date of commencement will be changed or period of completion is to be extended accordingly.

Clause –5: Extension of Intended Completion Date. The Procuring Agency either at its own initiatives before the date of completion or on desire of the contractor may extend the intended completion date, if an event (which hinders the execution of contract) occurs or a variation order is issued which makes it impossible to complete the work by the intended completion date for such period as he may think necessary or proper. The decision of the Executive Engineer in this matter shall be final; where time has been extended under this or any other clause of this agreement, the date for completion of the work shall be the date fixed by the order giving the extension or by the aggregate of all such orders, made under this agreement.

When time has been extended as aforesaid, it shall continue to be the essence of the contract and all clauses of the contract shall continue to be operative during the extended period.

Clause -6: Specifications. The contractor shall execute the whole and every part of the work in the most substantial and work-man-like manner and both as regards materials and all other matters in strict accordance with the specifications lodged in the office of the Executive Engineer and initialed by the parties, the said specification being a part of the contract. The contractor shall also confirm exactly, fully and faithfully to the designs, drawing, and instructions in writing relating to the work signed by the Engineer-in-charge and lodge in his office and to which the contractor shall be entitled to have access at such office or on the site of work for the purpose of inspection during office hours and the contractor shall, if he so requires, be entitled at his own expense to make or cause to be made copies of the specifications, and of all such designs, drawings, and instructions as aforesaid.



Clause – 7: Payments.

(A) Interim/Running Bill. A bill shall be submitted by the contractor as frequently as the progress of the work may justify for all work executed and not included in any previous bill at least once in a month and the Engineer-in-charge shall take or cause to be taken the requisite measurements for the purpose of having the same verified and the claim, as for as admissible, adjusted, if possible before the expiry of ten days from the presentation of the bill, at any time depute a subordinate to measure up the said work in the presence of the contractor or his authorized agent, whose countersignature to the measurement list will be sufficient to warrant and the Engineer-in-charge may prepare a bill from such list which shall be binding on the contractor in all respects.

The Engineer /Procuring Agency shall pass/certify the amount to be paid to the contractor, which he considers due and payable in respect thereof, subject to deduction of security deposit, advance payment if any made to him and taxes.

All such intermediate payment shall be regarded as payments by way of advance against the final payment only and not as payments for work actually done and completed, and shall not preclude the Engineer-in-charge from recoveries from final bill and rectification of defects and unsatisfactory items of works pointed out to him during defect liability period.

(B) The Final Bill. A bill shall be submitted by the contractor within one month of the date fixed for the completion of the work otherwise Engineer-in-charge's certificate of the measurements and of the total amount payable for the works shall be final and binding on all parties.

Clause – 8: Reduced Rates. In cases where the items of work are not accepted as so completed, the Engineer-in-charge may make payment on account of such items at such reduced rates as he may consider reasonable in the preparation of final or on running account bills with reasons recorded in writing.

Clause - 9: Issuance of Variation and Repeat Orders.

- (A) Agency may issue a Variation Order for procurement of works, physical services from the original contractor to cover any increase or decrease in quantities, including the introduction of new work items that are either due to change of plans, design or alignment to suit actual field conditions, within the general scope and physical boundaries of the contract.
- (B) Contractor shall not perform a variation until the Procuring Agency has authorized the variation in writing subject to the limit not exceeding the contract cost by of 15% on the same conditions in all respects on which he agreed to do them in the



- work, and at the same rates, as are specified in the tender for the main work. The contractor has no right to claim for compensation by reason of alterations or curtailment of the work.
- (C) In case the nature of the work in the variation does not correspond with items in the Bill of Quantities, the quotation by the contractor is to be in the form of new rates for the relevant items of work, and if the Engineer-in-charge is satisfied that the rate quoted is within the rate worked out by him on detailed rate analysis, and then only he shall allow him that rate after approval from higher authority.
- (D) The time for the completion of the work shall be extended in the proportion that the additional work bear to the original contact work.
- (E) In case of quantities of work executed result the Initial Contract Price to be xceeded by more than 15%, and then Engineer can adjust the rates for those quantities causing excess the cost of contract beyond 15% after approval of Superintending Engineer.
- (F) Repeat Order: Any cumulative variation, beyond the 15% of initial contract amount, shall be subject of another contract to be tendered out if the works are separable from the original contract.

Clause-10: Quality Control.

- (A) Identifying Defects: If at any time before the security deposit is refunded to the contractor/during defect liability period mentioned in bid data, the Engineer-incharge or his subordinate-in-charge of the work may instruct the contractor to uncover and test any part of the works which he considers may have a defect due to use of unsound materials or unskillful workmanship and the contractor has to carry out a test at his own cost irrespective of work already approved or paid.
- (B) Correction of Defects: The contractor shall be bound forthwith to rectify or remove and reconstruct the work so specified in whole or in part, as the case may require. The contractor shall correct the notified defect within the Defects Correction Period mentioned in notice.

(C) Uncorrected Defects:

(i) In the case of any such failure, the Engineer-in-charge shall give the contractor at least 14 days notice of his intention to use a third party to correct a defect. He may rectify or remove, and re-execute the work or remove and replace the materials or articles complained of as the case may be at the risk and expense in all respects of the contractor.

(ii) If the Engineer considers that rectification/correction of a defect is not essential and it may be accepted or made use of; it shall be within his discretion to accept the same at such reduced rates as he may fix therefore.

Clause - 11:

- (A) Inspection of Operations. The Engineer and his subordinates, shall at all reasonable times have access to the site for supervision and inspection of works under or in course of execution in pursuance of the contract and the contractor shall afford every facility for and every assistance in obtaining the right to such access.
- (B) Dates for Inspection and Testing. The Engineer shall give the contractor reasonable notice of the intention of the Engineer-in-charge or his subordinate to visit the work shall have been given to the contractor, then he either himself be present to receive orders and instructions, or have a responsible agent duly accredited in writing present for that purpose, orders given to the contractor's duly authorized agent shall be considered to have the same force an effect as if they had been given to the contractor himself.

Clause – 12: Examination of work before covering up.

- (A) No part of the works shall be covered up or put out of view/beyond the reach without giving notice of not less than five days to the Engineer whenever any such part of the works or foundations is or are ready or about to be ready for examination and the Engineer shall, without delay, unless he considers it unnecessary and advises the contractor accordingly, attend for the purpose of examining and measuring such part of the works or of examining such foundations;
- (B) If any work is covered up or placed beyond the reach of measurement without such notice having been given, the same shall be uncovered at the contractor's expense, and in default thereof no payment or allowance shall be made for such work, or for the materials with which the same was executed.

Clause – 13: Risks. The contractor shall be responsible for all risks of loss of or damage to physical property or facilities or related services at the premises and of personal injury and death which arise during and in consequence of its performance of the contract. if any damage is caused while the work is in progress or become apparent within three months of the grant of the certificate of completion, final or otherwise, the contractor shall make good the same at his own expense, or in default the Engineer may cause the same to be made good by other workmen, and deduct the expenses from retention money lying with the Engineer.



Clause-14: Measures for prevention of fire and safety measures. The contractor shall not set fire to any standing jungle, trees, bush-wood or grass without a written permit from the Executive Engineer. When such permit is given, and also in all cases when destroying, cutting or uprooting trees, bush-wood, grass, etc by fire, the contractor shall take necessary measures to prevent such fire spreading to or otherwise damaging surrounding property. The contractor is responsible for the safety of all its activities including protection of the environment on and off the site. Compensation of all damage done intentionally or unintentionally on or off the site by the contractor's labour shall be paid by him.

Clause-15:Sub-contracting. The contractor shall not subcontract the whole of the works, except where otherwise provided by the contract. The contractor shall not subcontract any part of the works without the prior consent of the Engineer. Any such consent shall not relieve the contractor from any liability or obligation under the contract and he shall be responsible for the acts, defaults and neglects of any subcontractor, his agents, servants or workmen as if these acts, defaults or neglects were those of the contractor, his agents' servants or workmen. The provisions of this contract shall apply to such subcontractor or his employees as if he or it were employees of the contractor.

Clause – 16: Disputes. All disputes arising in connection with the present contract, and which cannot be amicably settled between the parties, , the decision of the Superintending Engineer of the circle/officer/one grade higher to awarding authority shall be final, conclusive and binding on all parties to the contract upon all questions relating to the meaning of the specifications, designs drawings, and instructions, hereinbefore mentioned and as to the quality of workmanship, or materials used on the work or as to any other questions, claim, right, matter, or thing whatsoever in any way arising out of, or relating to the contract design, drawings, specifications, estimates, instructions, orders or these conditions or otherwise concerning the works, or the execution, of failure to execute the same, whether arising, during the progress of the work, or after the completion or abandonment thereof.

Clause -17: Site Clearance. On completion of the work, the contractor shall be furnished with a certificate by the Executive Engineer (hereinafter called the Engineer incharge) of such completion, but neither such certificate shall be given nor shall the work be considered to be complete until the contractor shall have removed all temporary structures and materials brought at site either for use or for operation facilities including cleaning debris and dirt at the site. If the contractor fails to comply with the requirements of this clause then Engineer-in-charge, may at the expense of the contractor remove and dispose of the same as he thinks fit and shall deduct the amount of all expenses so incurred from the contractor's retention money. The contractor shall have no claim in respect of any surplus materials as aforesaid except for any sum actually realized by the sale thereof.

Clause -18: Financial Assistance / Advance Payment.

- (A) Mobilization advance is not allowed.
- (B) Secured Advance against materials brought at site.
 - (i) Secured Advance may be permitted only against imperishable materials/quantities anticipated to be consumed/utilized on the work within a period of three months from the date of issue of secured advance and definitely not for full quantities of materials for the entire work/contract. The sum payable for such materials on site shall not exceed 75% of the market price of materials;
 - (ii) Recovery of Secured Advance paid to the contractor under the above provisions shall be affected from the monthly payments on actual consumption basis, but not later than period more than three months (even if unutilized).

Clause -19: Recovery as arrears of Land Revenue. Any sum due to the Government by the contractor shall be liable for recovery as arrears of Land Revenue.

Clause -20: Refund of Security Deposit/Retention Money. On completion of the whole of the works (a work should be considered as complete for the purpose of refund of security deposit to a contractor from the last date on which its final measurements are checked by a competent authority, if such check is necessary otherwise from the last date of recording the final measurements), the defects notice period has also passed and the Engineer has certified that all defects notified to the contractor before the end of this period have been corrected, the security deposit lodged by a contractor (in cash or recovered in installments from his bills) shall be refunded to him after the expiry of three months from the date on which the work is completed.

Divisional Accountant

Contractor

Executive Engineer/Procuring Agency



SPPRA BIDDING DOCUMENY

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK # 01

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work:	•	Improvement of chowked / blockage sewerage line and water line at street # 1,5 and different areas of UC-27, Saddar Division DMC South.
Estimate Cost	•	Rs. 9,97,226/-

Bid Security : 2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost : Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s.	
PAY ORDER OF TENDER COST	PAY ORDER OF BID SECURITY
P.O. No Date	P.O. No Date
Bank	Bank
Rs	Rs

Signature Stamp of Issuing Authority

BIDDING DATA

Work N0:01

a)	Name of Procuring Agency: -	District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
b)	Brief Description of Works: -	Improvement of chowked / blockage sewerage line and water line at street # 1,5 and different areas of UC-27, Sadda Division DMC South.
c)	Estimated Cost: -	Rs: 9,97,226/-
d)	Amount of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	90 Days
	Security Deposit :- (Including bid security):-	10% of total Cost
	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
	Deadline for Submission of Bids, along with time: -	Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
j)	Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:	- Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated: 13-04-2018
k)T	ime for Completion: -	90 Days
1)	Liquidity damages: - 0.05% of Estimated	l Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay
		EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (South)
CO	NTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE	
M/s	•	₹

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION SADDAR ZONE DMC (SOUTH) KARACHI

NAME OF WORK: - Improvement of chowked / blockage sewerage line and water line at street # 1,5 and different areas of UC-27, Saddar Division DMC South.

Tender No. (01) / (2017-2018)

(ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATE)

S	r.# DESCRIPTION OF WORK		/		
1 3	TESTILE TION OF WORK	QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
	PART "A	,,			
(Excavation for pipe line in trenches, pits in all kind of soils of				
	murum 1/c. trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and				
	shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade				
.	cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as				
	directed by Engineer In-charge. Providing fence guards lights				
	flags and temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever				
	required lift upto 5 ft. (1.52m) and lead upto one chain (30.5mm				_
	Lift upto 0' to 5'	2100	4650.00	0,000	07.00
0		21000	4030.00	% 0.Cft	97650
	etc. complete in all respect the high Density Polyethylene PE Pipes				
	(HDPE-100) for W/S confirming ISO 4427/DIN8074/8075 B.S				
	3580 & PSI 3051 (PN-10). 110mm	<	2000		
		600	268.00	P/Rft	160800
0	3 Providing C.I Sluice Valve heavy pattern test pressure 21.0 kg/sq.	400	530.00	P/Rft	212000
		.(-	1	lo-
		01_	5460.00	Each	5460
0.	6" Dia	01	9360.00	Each	9360
0.					
	and other with socket including the cost of nuts bolts and rubber				Markin.
	packing, labour etc. complete. 4" Dia	01	1532.00	Each	1532
0.5	6" Dia	01	1886.00	Each	1886
0.	The state of the s				1000
	with 1/4" thick M.S plate, having dimensions and weight as				
	mentioned against each item. It includes the cost of labor and"				Ever.
	sealing material etc. complete. Weight = 6.290 kg Weight = 8.410	01	1098.00	Each	1098
-	kg	01	1422.00	Each	1422
06	The state of the s		_		1722
1	10). Stab End Piece 110mm	01	2020.00	Each	2020
	160mm	01	4233.00	Each	202 <u>0</u> 4233
07	Providing & Fixing M.S Split Collar Tee on PRCC pine of		.200.00	Buch	4233
	different sizes having width as mentioned against each item to suit				1
	the size of connection, fabricated with 3/8" thick M.S plate			1	
	excluding the cost of the neck. It includes the cost of 3/4" thick				
	M.S square bars on both ends, 4 Nos. 3/4" thick M.S flanges with				
	a total weight as mentioned against each item. It also includes the				
	cost of nuts & bolts, rubber packing, labour and sealing material		,		
	and all the tools and plants. Weight = 104.860 kg 12" x 12" (2'.0")	01	19037.00	PI	1000
	18" x 18" (2' 0")	01	24521.00	Each	19037
08	Providing / Fixing 0'-9" long - 3/8" thick M.S. Neck to existing	- 01	24321.00	Each	24521
	M.S pipe or to a split collar tee having a total weight as mentioned				
	against each item. It includes the cost of fabrication and welding to		_		
	the split collar tee. Weight = 6.666 kg4" dia	01	1220.00		
	Weight = 10.909 kg6" dia	01	1229.00	Each	1229
09	Full hire charges of pumping set per day inclusive of the wages of	01	1984.00	Each	1984
	driver and assistant, fuel and electric energy platform required for				
	placing the pumps etc, at lower depth with suction and delivery				
	pipes for pumping out water pound at various depth from trenches				
	including the cost of erection and dismantling after completion of				
	job of 10 HP from 10 feet depth.			PER	
10	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c. watering	16	1500.00	/Day	24000
- 0	ramming to full compaction etc. complete.		/		
		21000	2760.00	% 0.Cft	57960
-	PART "B"				
1	Dismantling of existing asphalt concrete road ice base and sub base				
	disposable of material.	750	773.86	% Cft	× ×
			773.00	70 CIL	5804

Cont: on Page #. 02

2	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of soil of				
	murum i/c trimming and dressing side to true alignment and shape				
	traveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed				
	by Engineer Incharge. Providing fence guard light flags and				
	temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic wherever required left				
	upto 05' and lead up to 01 chain. (v-iii part-iiP.No. 13 S.No.51)Lift				
	0'-5'	7500	4650.00	10V CA	2.0
3	Providing laying RCC pipes with (Rubber Ring Joint and fitting in	7300	4030.00	°%Cft	34875
	trench i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing				
	with water to specified pressure. (v-iv part-vi P.No. 18 Sr.No. B-		_		
	2) 12" dia •	500	367.00	P/Rft	183500
4	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering		307.00	17700	103300
	ramming to full compaction etc complete.(v-iv part-vi P.No. 77	girm.			,
·	S.No. 24)	6886	2760.00	%Cft	19005
5	Providing manhole 4 dia (in side) and 5 ft clear depth cost in situ				1,000
	with 1:2:4 c.c. (add 50% extra crushed) in benching ½" thick				
	cement plastering with 1:3 cement motor on all inside wall surface			1. 1	
	channel and benching i/c making required NOS of main and branch				
	channels ¾ dia M.s footrest @ 12" dia C/C i/c cost of excavation in all kinds of soil backfilling and disposal of exerted stuff etc.	_	-		
	complete as per design of the In-charge. (R/A on Sch:2012)	8	14520.20		V
6	Add / deduct per ft depth	2 '	14529.29	Each	116234
7	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate,		2538.62	P/Feet	5077
,	spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rait fastenings points & crossing				
	bridges girders. Pipes, sheets Raits M.S Bars etc. or 1000 Nos				
	brinks 10' x 5' x 3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any				
	other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 5/10 Miles etc)	614	1065.04	,% Cft	6539
			OF PART A	+R	Rs. 9,97,226/-
Nome	enclature/quantities and	9			103. 797 194401-
Rates	have been checked by me				
	A CAMPY			a	
			6	The !	,
			()	M John /	
	SUB-ENGINEER ASSTAL EX. ENGINEE	R	EXECUTIV		7D
	DMC (SOUTH) DMC (SOUTH)	X.		ENGINEI	EK
	(500111)		DMC (S	OUTH)	
I/We l	nereby quoted as follows.				
Item E	Based on S/R amounting Rs. 9,97,226/ % Above / B	elow of the S/R	Rs.		
ın rigu	ire ()
1.				ę	,
2.					
3.		bove OR Below	not accepted	item wise.	
3.	If we read the standard bidding documents / T()Rs available in	SPPR A website	A (STATUTE MANOR	المحمد والموا	k) and agreed to
	ablue all of them and also provide all these documents with our	r signatures as &	when direct	ed.	
	1 William Will				
	abide all of them and also provide all these documents with ou				
	i and the description with our	_			
	i and the december with our				
	i and the december with our		of the Contra	ctor	
	i and the decentions with our	Signature	of the Contra		
	i and the decentions with our	Signature			
	i and the decentions with our	Signature	of the Contra		

SPPRABIDDING DOCUMENT

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK # 02

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: -	Improvement of c.c. flooring i/c sewerage pipe line at Allah Wal
	Colony ward # 2, UC-28, Saddar Division DMC South.

Estimate Cost

Rs. 9,99,646/-

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s.				
PAY ORDER OF TENDER COST	PAY ORDER OF BID SECURITY			
P.O. No Date	P.O. No Date			
Bank	Bank			
Rs.	Rs			

Signature Stamp of Issuing Authority

BIDDING DATA

<u>Work N0:02</u>

a)	Name of Procuring Agency: -	District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
b)	Brief Description of Works: -	Improvement of c.c. flooring i/c sewerage pipe line at Alla Wali Colony ward # 2, UC-28, Saddar Division DMC South
c)	Estimated Cost: -	Rs: 9,99,646/-
d)	Amount of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	90 Days
	Security Deposit :- (Including bid security):-	10% of total Cost
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids, along with time: -	Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
j)	Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:	- Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated:- 13-04-2018
k)]	Γime for Completion: -	90 Days
1)	Liquidity damages: - 0.05% of Estimated	l Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay
		EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (South)
CO	NTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE	
M/:	S.	

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION SADDAR ZONE DMC (SOUTH) KARACHI

NAME OF WORK: - Improvement of c.c. flooring i/c sewerage pipe line at Allah Wali Colony ward # 2, UC-28, Saddar <u>Division DMC South.</u>

Tender No. (02) / (2017-2018)

(ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATE) DESCRIPTION OF WORK Sr.# QUANTITY RATE UNIT AMOUNT 01 Earth work excavation of road side nails ic forming its banks all putting the C %.0 same on embankment as directed cold breaking dressing etc. (V-III P-VI P-1/4) 2200 1437.00 Cft 3161 Dismantling cements concrete plain 1:2:4. (viii-P-iii-P-P-10/19-C) 02 19Ő 3327.50 % Cft 6321 Excavation for pipe line in trenches etc. complete 03 %.0 6000 3600.00 Cft 21600 Providing RCC pipes & Collars of Class "B" and fitting in trench i/c curing, 04 fitting and joining with maxphalt composition and cement mortar (1:1) i/c testing with water to a head of 22.5 meter or 75 ft. 100_ 142.00 P/Rft 14200 300 246.00 P/Rft 73800 Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering remming to 05 %.0 full compaction etc. complete. 5686 2760.00 Cft 15352 Providing manhole 4 dia (in side) and 5 ft clear depth cost in situ with 1:2:4 c.c. 06 (add 50% extra crushed) in benching 1/2" thick cement plastering with 1:3 cement motor on all inside wall surface channel and benching i/c making required NOS of main and branch channels ¾ dia M.s footrest @ 12" dia C/C i/c cost of excavation in all kinds of soil backfilling and disposal of exerted stuff etc. complete as per design of the In-charge. 10 14529,29 Each 145293 Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material like one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, 07 surkhi etc. B.G Rait fastenings points & crossing bridges girders. Pipes, sheets Raits M.S Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks 10' x 5' x 3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15 Miles etc) 2704 1065.04 % Cft 28799 P/L Aggregate base course CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification 08 i/c compacting to the required density by approved mechanical means (Vibratory) roller road packer and smooth wheel roller etc) i/c watering with all 1600 % Cft 88676 P/L 1:4:8 Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1.5" to 2" gauge etc compt. (V-09 III P-III P-15/4-B) 9416.28 700 % Cft 65914 10 Providing and laying 2" thick toping cement concert i/c surface finishing and dividing in to panels. 2" thick (V-III-P-III-P-42/16-C) _ 16380 3275.50 % Sft 53653Q TOTAL Rs. 9,99,646/-Nomenclature quantities and Rates have been checked by me SUB-ENGINEER EX. ENGINEER EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH) DMC (SOUTH) DMC (SOUTH) I/We hereby quoted as follows. Item Based on S/R amounting Rs.9,99,646 /-______ % Above / Below of the S/R Rs._____ In figure (1. I/ We shall be abide all'SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2013) Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schedule rate either Above OR Below not accepted item wise. I/We read the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPPRA website (www.pprasindh.govt.pk) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed. Signature of the Contractor _____ Address:____

SPPRA BIDDING DOCUMENT

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK # 03

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: - Improvement c.c. flooring i/c sewerage pipe line at Jharro street

Qadimi Imam Bargah, Parvati compound & surrounding area,

Saddar Division DMC South.

Estimate Cost ::

Rs. 9,99,386/-

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s.				
PAY ORDER OF TENDER COST		PAY ORDER OF BID SECURITY		
P.O. No	Date	P.O. No	Date	
Bank		Bank		
Rs.		Rs.		

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority

BIDDING DATA

Work N0:03

a) Name of Procuring Agency: -	District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
b) Brief Description of Works: -	Improvement c.c. flooring i/c sewerage pipe line at Jhan street Qadimi Imam Bargah, Parvati compound surrounding area, Saddar Division DMC South
c) Estimated Cost: -	Rs: 9,99,386/-
d) Amount of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
f) Period of Bid Validity (days):-	90 Days
g) Security Deposit :- (Including bid security):-	10% of total Cost
h) Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
i) Deadline for Submission of Bids, along with time: -	Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
j) Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening	: - Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated:- 13-04-2018
k)Time for Completion: -	90 Days
l) Liquidity damages: - 0.05% of Estimate	ed Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay
	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (South)
CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE	•
M/s.	

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION SADDAR ZONE DMC (SOUTH) KARACHI

NAME OF WORK: - Improvement c.c. flooring i/c sewerage pipe line at Jharro street Qadimi Imam Bargah, Parvati compound & surrounding area, Saddar Division DMC South.

Tender No. (03)/(2017-2018)

(ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATE) DESCRIPTION OF WORK Sr.# QUANTITY RATE UNIT AMOUNT Dismantling cements concrete plain 1:2:4. 1 (viii-P-iii-P-P-10/19-C) 300 3327.50 % Sft 9983 Excavation for pipe line in trenches etc. complete 2 %.0 6000 3600.00 Cft 21600 Providing RCC pipes & Collars of Class "B" and fitting in trench i/c curing, fitting and joining with maxphalt composition and cement mortar (1:1) i/c 3 testing with water to a head of 22.5 meter or 75 ft. 100 142.00 P/Rft 14200 B) 12" Dia 200 246.00 P/Rft 49200 Back filling the earth i/c leveling & dressing etc. complete. %.0 5700 2760.00 Cft 15732 Providing manhole 4 dia (in side) and 5 ft clear depth cost in situ with 1:2:4 c.c. (add 50% extra crushed) in benching 1/2" thick cement plastering with 1:3 cement motor on all inside wall surface channel and benching i/c making 5 required NOS of main and branch channels 3/4 dia M.s footrest @ 12" dia C/C i/c cost of excavation in all kinds of soil backfilling and disposal of exerted stuff 14529.2 etc. complete as per design of the In-charge. Each 116235 Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material like one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rait fastenings points & crossing bridges girders. Pipes, sheets 6 Raits M.S Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks 10' x 5' x 3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15 600 1065.04 % Cft 6391 P/L Aggregate base course CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification i/c compacting to the required density by approved mechanical means 7 (Vibratory) roller road packer and smooth wheel roller etc) i/c watering with all 3500 5542,24 % Cft 193979 Providing and laying 2" thick toping cement concert i/c surface finishing and dividing in to panels. 2" thick (V-III-P-III-P-42/16-C) 17465 3275.50 % Sft 572066 Rs.9,99,386 /-TOTAL Nomenclature quantities and Rates have been checked by me ASSTT: EX. ENGINEER **EXECUTIVE** GINEER (SOUTH) DMC (SOUTH) DMC (SOUTH) I/We hereby quoted as follows. Item Based on S/R amounting Rs.9,99,386 /-______ % Above / Below of the S/R Rs._____ In figure (I/ We shall be abide all SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2013) Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schedule rate either Above OR Below not accepted item wise. I/We read the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPPRA website (www.pprasindh.govt.pk) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed. Signature of the Contractor _____ Address:

SPPRA BIDDING DOCUMENT

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK # 04

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: -

Improvement of c.c. flooring i/c sewerage pipe line at Sitla Mandir Bhimpora UC-17, Narian pora UC-22 and Swami

Narian Mandir, Saddar Division DMC South

Estimate Cost

Rs. 9,99,777/-

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s.				
PAY ORDER OF TENDER COST		PAY ORDER OF BID SECURITY		
P.O. No	_ Date	P.O. No	Date	
Bank		Bank		
Rs.		Rs		

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority

BIDDING DATA

Work N0:04

District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
Improvement of c.c. flooring i/c sewerage pipe line at Sitla Mandir Bhimpora UC-17, Narian pora UC-22 and Swami Narian Mandir, Saddar Division DMC South
Rs: 9,99,777/-
2% of Quoted Amount
90 Days
10% of total Cost
7.5 % Income Tax
Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
- Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated: 13-04-2018
90 Days
d Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
DMC (South)

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION SADDAR ZONE DMC (SOUTH) KARACHI

NAME OF WORK: -

Improvement of c.c. flooring i/c sewerage pipe line at Sitla Mandir Bhimpora UC-17, Narian pora UC-22 and Swami Narian Mandir, Saddar Division DMC South.

Tender No. (04) / (2017-2018)

		. 1 chider No. (04) / (2017-2018)				
		(ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RAT	E)			
	Sr.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
	1	Earth work excavation of road side nails ic forming its banks all putting the			%.0	- ILITOON I
		same on embankment as directed cold breaking dressing etc. (V-III P-VI P-1/4)	1200	1437.00	Cft	1704
	2	Dismantling cements concrete plain 1:2:4. (viii-P-iii-P-P-10/19-C)				1724
- 1		Every often for nine line in translation and the state of	. 160	3327.50	% Sft	5324
	. 3 .	Excavation for pipe line in trenches etc. complete			%.0	
			6000	3600.00	Cft	21600
		Providing RCC pipes & Collars of Class "B" and fitting in trench i/c curing,				
	4	fitting and joining with maxphalt composition and cement mortar (1:1) i/c				j
- 1	4	testing with water to a head of 22.5 meter or 75 ft. A) 9" Dia	100	140.00	n ma	
			100	142.00	P/Rft	14200
		B) 12" Dia	200	246.00_	P/Rft	49200
	5	Back filling the earth i/c leveling & dressing etc. complete.		·	%.0	
			5700	2760.00	Cft	15732
- 1		Providing manhole 4 dia (in side) and 5 ft clear depth cost in situ with 1:2:4 c.c.				
		(add 50% extra crushed) in benching ½" thick cement plastering with 1:3				
	_	cement motor on all inside wall surface channel and benching i/c making				
- 1	6	required NOS of main and branch channels ¾ dia M.s footrest @ 12" dia C/C i/c				
		cost of exception in all kinds of sail heal-filling and it				
.		cost of excavation in all kinds of soil backfilling and disposal of exerted stuff				
ŀ		etc. complete as per design of the In-charge.	8	14529.29	Each	116235
		Manufacturing and supplying of R.C.C. ring slab of inside 36" dia outside 7.5				
- 1		width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8" did 8			1	
	7	Nos cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks, casted in a 1:1:1/2:3			1	
	_ ′	conc. With embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position i/c transportation			1	
		charges for an average lead of 20 Km. Per trip from casting yard to town			1	
		offices.(A minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported)	_		1	
H		Monufacturing and a 1 in P. C.C.	5	1906.00	Each	9533
		Manufacturing and supplying R.C.C. manhole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete ratio				
ł	8 .	3 inch deep at center reinforced with 3/8" dia tor steel bars at 4" c/c welded to	1		1	1
ı	-	1/8" thick 2.5 inch deep M.S plate i/c curing. Stacking and transportation within				
		10 miles 21" Dia	5	913.63	Each	4568
		Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal,	3	713.03	Lacii	4308
-		lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rait fastenings points &crossing bridges girders. Pipes,				
	9	sheets Raits M.S. Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks 10' x 5' x 3' or 1000 manuds of		200	1	
-		fuel wood by trucks or any other many and 1	AND THE PARTY OF T			
		fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15				
\vdash		Miles etc)	600	1065.04	% Cft	6390
		P/L Aggregate base course CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification				
	10	i/c compacting to the required density by approved mechanical means			-	
	10	(Vibratory) roller road packer and smooth wheel roller etc) i/c watering with all	1			
		lead and lift etc.	800	5540.04	0/ 00	44000
		Cement Concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2 to 2" guage (C) ratio 1:4:8 (S.I.	800	5542.24	% Cft	44338
	11	No. 4-C/P-14)		_		
-		Describing and 1 to 200 district	1800	9416.28	%Cft	169493
	12	Providing and laying 2" thick toping cement concert i/c surface finishing and				
-		dividing in to panels. 2" thick (V-III-P-III-P-42/16-C)	16530	3275.50	% Sft	541440
L				TOTAL		. 9,99,777/-
]	Nomen	clature quantities and		TOTAL	1472	. 7,77,1111-
]	Rates h	ave been ghecked by me			١	
		TIWY XM		hs. / N/	J	
		CLID IN INC.	(2 hours	/	
		SUB-PINGINEER ASSTT: EX. ENGINEER	EXECU X	VE ENGINE	ER	
		DMC (SOUTH)		MC (SOUTH		
				(50011)	-/	

I/We hereby quoted as follows. Item Based on S/R amounting Rs.9,99,777/-_______% Above / Below of the S/R Rs.

1. I/ We shall be abide all SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2013)

2. Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schedule rate either Above OR Below not accepted item wise.

I/We read the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPPRA website (www.pprasindh.govt.pk) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed.

Signature of the Contractor
Address:

SPPRA BIDDING DOCUMENT

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK # 05

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: -

Improvement of c.c. flooring i/c sewerage pipe line at Bilal City ward # 1 Reo G Bao G Compound ward # 1 and Akal Bonga

ward #3, Saddar Division DMC South.

Estimate Cost

Rs. 9,99,769/-

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s.				
PAY ORDER OF TENDER COST		PAY ORDER OF BID SECURITY		
P.O. No	Date	P.O. No.		
Bank		Bank		
Rs.	-	Rs.		

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority

BIDDING DATA

Work N0: 05

a)	Name of Procuring Agency: -	District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
b)	Brief Description of Works: -	Improvement of c.c. flooring i/c sewerage pipe line at Bilal City ward # 1 Reo G Bao G Compound ward # 1 and Akal Bonga ward # 3, Saddar Division DMC South
c)	Estimated Cost: -	Rs: 9,99,769/-
d)	Amount of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	90 Days
	Security Deposit :- (Including bid security):-	10% of total Cost
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids, along with time: -	Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
j)	Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:	- Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated: 13-04-2018
k) .	Γime for Completion: -	90 Days
1)	Liquidity damages: - 0.05% of Estimated	l Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay
		EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (South)
	ONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE	
M/	S	

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION SADDAR ZONEDMC (SOUTH) KARACHI NAME OF WORK: - Improvement of c.c. flooring i/c sewerage pipe line at Bilal City ward # 1 Reo G Bao G Compound ward # 1 and Akal Bonga ward # 3, Saddar Division DMC South.

Tender No. (05)/(2017-2018)

	(ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RAT	ΓE)			
Sr.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Earth work excavation of road side nails ic forming its banks all putting the			%.0	1211200112
	same on embankment as directed cold breaking dressing etc. (V-III P-VI P-1/4)	1600	1437.00	Cft	2299
2	Dismantling cements concrete plain 1:2:4. (viii-P-iii-P-P-10/19-C)	184	3327.50	% Sft	6122
3	Excavation for pipe line in trenches etc. complete			%.0	
	Draviding DCC -in - 0 C H CCI (CD)	6000	3600.00	Cft	21600
	Providing RCC pipes & Collars of Class "B" and fitting in trench i/c curing,				
4	fitting and joining with maxphalt composition and cement mortar (1:1) i/c testing with water to a head of 22.5 meter or 75 ft. A) 9" Dia				
	,	100	142.00	P/Rft	14200
	B) 12" Dia Back filling the earth i/c leveling & dressing etc. complete.	300	246.00	P/Rft	73800
5	Back mining the earth be leveling & dressing etc. complete.	5000		%.0	
	Providing manhole 4 dia (in side) and 5 ft clear depth cost in situ with 1:2:4 c.c.	5686	2760,00	Cft	15693
	(add 50% extra crushed) in benching ½" thick cement plastering with 1:3				
	cement motor on all inside wall surface channel and benching i/c making				
6	required NOS of main and branch channels ³ / ₄ dia M.s footrest @ 12" dia C/C i/c				
	cost of excavation in all kinds of soil backfilling and disposal of exerted stuff				
	etc. complete as per design of the In-charge.	10	14500.00		
	Manufacturing and supplying of R.C.C. ring slab of inside 36" dia outside 7.5	10	14529.29	Each	145293
	width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8" did 8				
7	Nos. cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks casted in a 1·1·1/2·3				
/	conc. With embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position i/c transportation				
	charges for an average lead of 20 Km. Per trip from casting yard to town				
	offices.(A minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported)	4	1906.00	Each	59 (0.4
	Manufacturing and supplying R.C.C. manhole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete ratio		1700.00	Eacii	7624
8	3 inch deep at center reinforced with 3/8" dia tor steel bars at 4" c/c welded to				
	1/8" thick 2.5 inch deep M.S plate i/c curing. Stacking and transportation within				
	10 miles 21" Dia	4	913.63	Each	3655
	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal,		713.03	Dacii	3033
	lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rait fastenings points &crossing bridges girders Pines				
9	sheets Raits M.S Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks 10' x 5' x 3' or 1000 manuals of				
	fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15)				
	Miles etc)	2098	1065,04	% Cft	22345
	P/L Aggregate base course CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification				223 13
10	i/c compacting to the required density by approved mechanical means				
	(Vibratory) roller road packer and smooth wheel roller etc) i/c watering with all				
	lead and lift etc.	1600	5542.24	% Cft	88676
11	Cement Concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2 to 2" guage (C) ratio 1:4:8 (S.I. No. 4-C/P-14)				
	Providing and India 22 district	600	9416.28	%Cft	56498
12	Providing and laying 2" thick toping cement concert i/c surface finishing and				
	dividing in to panels. 2" thick (V-III-P-III-P-42/16-C)	16546	3275.50	% Sft	541964
Nomen	clature quantities and		TOTAL	R	. 9,99,769/-
Rates h	ave been ghecked by me	1			
	are been girepact by sac		M Lucius	,	
	SUB-ENCENEER ASSTT EX FACTIVEER		- May		
	The last the	EXECUT			
	DMC (SOUTH)		DMC (SOUTI	H)	
I/We he	reby quoted as follows.				
110					
Item Ba	sed on S/R amounting Rs.9,99,769/ % Above / Below of the S/R Rs.				
	70 AUDIVE / DEIDW OI INE S/R RS.				
n figur	e (
	•		ę)
1.	I/ We shall be abide all SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2013)				
2.	Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schedule rate either Above OR Polovinat	accented item	wice		
3.	We read the standard bloding documents / 10 ks available in SPPR A website (w	army managinal.	povt nk) and	agreed to a	hida all as
	them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed		Poseby) and	agreeu to a	orde all 01
	Signa	ture of the Con	tractor		
					-
	Address	3^			

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK # 06

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: -

Improvement of c.c. flooring i/c sewerage pipe line at Bismillah

Compound Veeriji Compound & Surrounding area UC-22,

Saddar Division DMC South

Estimate Cost

Rs. 9,99,460/-

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s.			
PAY ORDER OF TENDER COS	<u>ST</u>	PAY ORDER OF BID SEGURITY	<u>Z</u>
P.O. No	Date	P.O. No	_ Date
Bank		Bank	
Rs	West and the second sec	Rs	

<u>Work N0:06</u>

a)	Name of Procuring Agency: -	District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
b)	Brief Description of Works: -	Improvement of c.c. flooring i/c sewerage pipe line a Bismillah Compound Veeriji Compound & Surrounding are UC-22, Saddar Division DMC South
c)	Estimated Cost: -	Rs: 9,99,460/-
d)	Amount of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	90 Days
	Security Deposit :- (Including bid security):-	10% of total Cost
	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
	Deadline for Submission of Bids, along with time: -	Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
j)	Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:	- Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated: 13-04-2018
k)T	ime for Completion: -	90 Days
l)	Liquidity damages: - 0.05% of Estimated	l Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay
-		EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
		DMC (South)
CO	NTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE	
M/s		

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION SADDAR ZONE DMC (SOUTH) KARACHI NAME OF WORK: - Improvement of c.c. flooring i/c sewerage pipe line at Bismillah Compound Veeriji Compound &

Surrounding area UC-22, Saddar Division DMC South.

Tender No. (06) / (2017-2018) (ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATE)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

Sr.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Earth work excavation of road side nails ic forming its banks all putting the	QUARTITI	RAIL	UNII	AMOUNT
	same on embankment as directed cold breaking dressing etc. (V-III P-VI P-			0/ 0	
	1/4)	2200	1427.00	%.0	
2	Dismantling cements concrete plain 1:2:4. (viii-P-iii-P-P-10/19-C)	2200	1437.00	Cft	3161
	Excavation for pipe line in trenches etc. complete	190	3327.50	% Sft	6321
3	Excavation for pipe fine in trenches etc. complete			%.0	
	D	6000	3600.00	Cft	21600
	Providing RCC pipes & Collars of Class "B" and fitting in trench i/c curing,				
4	fitting and joining with maxphalt composition and cement mortar (1:1) i/c				
	testing with water to a head of 22.5 meter or 75 ft. A) 9" Dia	100	142.00	P/Rft	14200
	B) 12" Dia	300	246.00	P/Rft	73800
5	Back filling the earth i/c leveling & dressing etc. complete.			%.0	73000
,		5686	2760.00	Cft	15252
	Providing manhole 4 dia (in side) and 5 ft clear depth cost in situ with 1:2:4	3000	2700.00	- CII	15352
	c.c. (add 50% extra crushed) in benching ½" thick cement plastering with 1:3		ę		·
	cement motor on all inside wall surface channel and benching i/c making		*		
6	required NOS of main and branch channels ¾ dia M.s footrest @ 12" dia C/C				
	i/c cost of excavation in all kinds of soil backfilling and disposal of exerted				
	stuff etc. complete as per design of the In charge				
	stuff etc. complete as per design of the In-charge.	10	14529.29	Each	1,45,293
	Manufacturing and supplying of R.C.C. ring slab of inside 36" dia outside 7.5				
	width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8" did				
7	8 Nos cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks, casted in a 1:1:1/2:3				
	conc. With embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position i/c transportation				
	charges for an average lead of 20 Km. Per trip from casting yard to town				
·	offices.(A minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported)	4	1906.00	Each	7626
[Manufacturing and supplying R.C.C. manhole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete	•	1500.00	Lacii	7020
8	ratio 3 inch deep at center reinforced with 3/8" dia tor steel bars at 4" c/c			1 1	
0	welded to 1/8" thick 2.5 inch deep M.S plate i/c curing. Stacking and				
	transportation within 10 miles 21" Dia	4	012.62		
	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal,	4	913.63	Each	3655
	lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rait fastenings points &crossing bridges girders. Pipes,				
9	sheets Paits M.S. Para etc. or 1000 Neg bridge Strossing bridges girders. Pipes,				
1	sheets Raits M.S Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks 10' x 5' x 3' or 1000 manuds of				
	fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15 Miles etc)				
		2704	1065.04	% Cft	28799
	P/L Aggregate base course CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification				
10	i/c compacting to the required density by approved mechanical means		ę		
1	(Vibratory) roller road packer and smooth wheel roller etc) i/c watering with				
	all lead and lift etc.	1600	5542.24	% Cft	88676
11	Cement Concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2 to 2" guage (C) ratio 1:4:8 (S.I.			70 010	00070
	No. 4-C/P-14)	700	9416.28	%Cft	(5014
12	Providing and laying 2" thick toping cement concert i/c surface finishing and	700	7410.28	70CIL	65914
12	dividing in to panels. 2" thick (V-III-P-III-P-42/16-C)	16020	2275 50	04.50	
	S T I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	16030	3275.50	% Sft	525063
Nomen	clature quantities and		TOTAL	Rs	.9,99,460 /-
Rates h	ave been checked by the	L.	Jullin	\sim	
·	ave occur priced to the		1 / 11/10	/	
	CUID FUNDAMENTOD	14	1 m		
	SUB-ENCER ASSTT: EX. ENGINEER	EXECUT	WEEKGINI	EER	
	DMC (SOUTH) DMC (SOUTH)	Γ	MC (ŠOUTI	(F	
	\mathcal{N}		(,	
I/We he	reby quoted as follows.				
Item Ba	sed on S/R amounting Rs.9,99,460/ % Above / Below of the S/R Rs				
	70 1 to 0 ve 7 Below of the 5/K Ks	S			
In figure			.•		
Ŭ)	
1.	I/ We shall be abide all SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2013)				
2.	Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schodula materials.		ę		
3.	Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schedule rate either Above OR Below no	ot accepted item	wise.		
٥.	I/We read the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPPRA website (v	<u>www.pprasindh.</u>	govt.pk) and	agreed to a	abide all of
	them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed	d		-	
	•				
	Sign	ature of the Con	tractor		
	· ·				_
	Addre	ss:			
				-	=

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK # 07

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: -

Repair / maintenance and painting on footpath in front of Supreme Court i/c P/L water line in Ghari Khatta and laying c.c. flooring City Railway Colony near Bridge, Saddar Division DMC South.

Estimate Cost

Rs. 9,68,196/- + Open Rate

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s.			
PAY ORDER OF TENDI	ER COST	PAY ORDER O	F BID SECURITY
	.		
P.O. No	Date	P.O. No	Date
Bank		Bank	
Rs.	SSESSION CONTRACTOR AND CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO	Rs	, ·

<u>Work N0:07</u>

a) Nam	e of Procuring Agency: -	District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
b) Brie	f Description of Works: -	Repair / maintenance and painting on footpath in front of Supreme Court i/c P/L water line in Ghari Khatta and layin c.c. flooring City Railway Colony near Bridge, Sadda Division DMC South
c) Estin	nated Cost: -	Rs: 9,68,196/- + Open Rate
d) Amo	unt of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
f) Perio	od of Bid Validity (days):-	90 Days
	ity Deposit :- ding bid security):-	10% of total Cost
	entage, if any, deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
•	line for Submission of Bids, with time: -	Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
j) Venu	e, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:	- Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated: 13-04-2018
k)Time f	or Completion: -	90 Days
l) Liqui	dity damages: - 0.05% of Estimated	Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay
		EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (South)
CONTR	ACTOR'S SIGNATURE	
	,	
M/s		

Name of Work: - Repair / maintenance and painting on footpath in front of Supreme Court i/c P/L water line in Ghari Khatta and laying c.c. flooring City Railway Colony near Bridge, Saddar Division DMC South

Tender No. (07) / (2017-2018)

(ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATE)

SR. #	(ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE R	ATE)			
1	Description of Hell	Qty.	Rate /	Unit	Amount
3	Dismantling cements concrete plain 1:2:4. (viii-P-iii-P-P-10/19-C)	21	3327.50		699
J	Providing and fixing and paving block flooring having size 197x97x60 mm (Envicrete) of city / Quadra cobble shape with pigmented having)			
	strength B/W 5000 to 8500 PSI i/c filling the joint etc.(V-III-P-III-	5	1		
	P49/71)				
5	Preparing the surface and painting with enamel paint of approved make	1451	199.77	P/Sft	289866
	i/c rubbing the surface with sand paper, filling the voids with chalk				
,	plaster of paris and then painting etc. complete Two Coats Old surface				
	(V-III-P-III-P-73/31-A+B)	1	10111		
6	Dismantling of existing asphalt concrete road ice base and sub base	14622	1014.14	% Sft	148287
	disposable of material.	077			
7	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of soil of	975	773.86	% Sft	7545
	amaning and dissoling side to tribe allonment and chang thereally a file to	. 1	•		
	delicited to collect level and grade cutting joint holog and discuss 1 c	1			
	within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge. Providing fence guard light flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic wherever required left upto	1			
	1 03 and lead up to VI chain. (V-III part-ii) No. 13 CND 51				
	Lift 0'-5'	4875	4650.00	%Cft	22669
8	Providing Leving 8 C : Lift 5'-8'	975	5200.00	%Cft	5070
O	Providing Laying & fixing in trench i/c fitting jointing & testing etc			70076	3070
	complete in all respect the high density polyethylene PE pipes (HDPE-				
	100) for W/S confirming ISO 4427/DIN8074/8075 B.S 3580 & PSI 3051.				
9	Providing / Fixing M.S Tail piece (Dholki) on A.C pipe fabricated with 1/4"	300	268.00	P/Rft	80400
	thick IVI.5 plate, having dimensions and weight as montioned and				
	rom: It includes the cost of labor and sealing material etc. complete Weight -				
10:		4	1098.00	East	4200
10	Full hire charges of the pumping set per day inclusive of wage of driver and		1098.00	Each	4392
l	Assistant fuci of electric energy plate forms required for placing assistant				
	lower depth with suction and delivery pipes for pumping out water found at various depths from trenches i/c the cost of erection and dismantling after				
	completion of the job. Hire charges of pumping set upto 10 Hp pumping out				
	water from to it deepliched. (V-IV part-vi P No. 76 C No. 22)	4	1505.00		
11	Renning the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/o watering	4	1500.00	P/Day	6000
10	remining to full collipaction etc. complete	4387	2760.00	%.0	1
12	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material like one aggregate.	4307	2700.00	Cft	12108
1	coal, line, suikill etc. B.G Kalt fastenings noints & crossing bridges				
- 1	Sinders, ripes, silects Kalts M.S. Bars etc. or 1000 Noc brings 102 - 52				
- 1	of 1000 manuals of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned				
	by the contractors (Lead up to 15 Miles etc.)	2462	1065.04	% Cft	26221
	P/L Aggregate base course CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard			70 CIL	20221
	specification /c compacting to the required density by				
1	mechanical means (Vibratory) roller road packer and smooth wheel				
4 1	roller etc) i/c watering with all lead and lift etc.	2359	5542.24	% Cft	130741
1	Providing and laying 2" thick toping cement concert i/c surface inishing and dividing in to panels. 2" thick (V-III-P-III-P-42/16-C)				133771
		7150	3275.50	% Sft	234198
	Total Am	ount of Sche	dule Items		9,68,196/-
	•				~ 900 91.7 U/ - /

Cont: Page #02

SR. #	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amoun
2	Re-fixing paving block flooring having size 197x97x60 mm (Envicrete) of city / Quadra cobble shape with pigmented having strength B/W 5000 to 8500 PSI i/c filling the joint etc.	299	Open Rate	P/Sft	
4	P/F Machine made Kerb stone 18"x12"x6" in S.R. Cement having a minimum work cube cursing strength of 3000 PSI after 28 days with 1;2;4 i/c filling the joint with 1;4 C.M (Approved industrial Made).	72	Open Rate	P/Rft	
	Total Amoun	at of O	pen Rate It	tem Rs.	
	NGINEER ASSTUZEX. ENGINEER			UTIVEEN	,
DMC ((SOUTH) DMC (SOUTH) QUOTED BID (SUMMARY)		D	MC (SOUT	TH)
	OUOTED BID (SUMMARY) ereby quoted as follows.		D	MC (SOUT	TH)
/We he	QUOTED BID (SUMMARY) ereby quoted as follows. PART-A (Item Based on S/R amounting Rs. 9,68,196/ % Above / Bel of the S/R.		D.	MC (SOUT	TH)
/We he	QUOTED BID (SUMMARY) ereby quoted as follows. PART-A (Item Based on S/R amounting Rs. 9,68,196/ % Above / Bel		S.	MC (SOUT	TH)
We he	QUOTED BID (SUMMARY) ereby quoted as follows. PART-A (Item Based on S/R amounting Rs. 9,68,196/ % Above / Bel of the S/R.	R	S.	MC (SOUT	TH)

3. I/We read the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPPRA website (www.pprasindh.govt.pk) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed

Signature o	f the Contractor	
Address:		

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK # 08

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: - Repair of footpath by paving block floor near Arts Council in front of Rex Pump Saddar Division DMC South

Estimate Cost

Rs. 9,80,818/- + Open Rate

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s.			•
PAY ORDER OF TENDER CO	<u>ST</u>	PAY ORDER OF BID SECURIT	<u>Y</u>
P.O. No	Date	P.O. No	_ Date
Bank		Bank	
Rs.	7L., .	Rs	

<u>Work N0:08</u>

a)	Name of Procuring Agency: -	District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
b)	Brief Description of Works: -	Repair of footpath by paving block floor near Arts Council in front of Rex Pump Saddar Division DMC South
c)	Estimated Cost: -	Rs: 9,80,818/- + Open Rate
d)	Amount of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	90 Days
	Security Deposit :- (Including bid security):-	10% of total Cost
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids, along with time: -	Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
j)	Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:	- Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated: 13-04-2018
k)1	Time for Completion: -	90 Days
1)	Liquidity damages: - 0.05% of Estimated	l Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay
		EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (South)
CO	NTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE	
3. <i>E</i> /		

Name of Work: - Repair of footpath by paving block floor near Arts Council in front of Rex Pump Saddar Division DMC South.

Tender No. (08) / (2017-2018)

(ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATE)

SR. #	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	TT. ·	
1	Dismantling cements concrete plain 1:2:4. (viii-P-iii-P-P-10/19-C)			Unit	Amount _
	Dismanting coments concrete plain 1:2:4. (VIII-P-III-P-P-10/19-C)	261	3327.50	% Cft	8685
3	P/F Machine made Kerb stone 18"x12"x 6" in S.R. Cement having a				0003
	minimum work cube cursing strength of 3750 PSI after 28 days with				
	1;2;4 i/c filling the joint with 1;4 C.M (Approved industrial Made)	358	297.01	P/Rft	106330
5	Providing and fixing and paving block flooring having size 197x97x60		257.01	1/1/11	100330
	mm (Envicrete) of city / Quadra cobble shape with pigmented having				
	strength B/W 5000 to 8500 PSI i/c filling the joint etc.(V-III-P-III-				
	P49/71)	4334	100 77	70/00	26.00
			199.77	P/Sft	865803
	Total	Amount of	Schedule Item	s F	ks. 9,80,818/-

(PART-B: ITEM BASED ON OPEN RATE)

SR. #	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount	
2	Re-fixing of kerb block i/c dismentalling existing c.c kerb & jointing		Open Rate	Ont	Amount	
	with 1:4 c,m etc.					
1	Re-fixing Of paying block floor i/o leading to a grid	55		P/ Q ft		
7	Re-fixing Of paving block floor i/c leveling dressing & fixing over bed of 2"thick hill sand & compacting etc comp.		Open Rate			
		Per				
		524		P/S.ft		
Total Amount of Open Rate Item Rs.						

Nomenclature quantities and Rates have been checked by me

SUB-ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

ASSTUEX. ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

QUOTED BID (SUMMARY)

I/We hereby quoted as follows.

1	PART-A (Item Based on S/R amounting Rs. 9,80,818/ % Above / Below of the S/R.	ę
2	PART-B (Item Based on O/R)	Rs.
3	*	Rs.
	GRAND TOTAL (A+B)	Rs

1. I/ We shall be abide all SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2013)

2. Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schedule rate either Above OR Below not accepted item wise.

3. I/We read the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPPRA website (www.pprasindh.govt.pk) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed

Signature of the Contractor	
Address:	

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK # 09

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: - De-Silting /Cleaning of sewerage lines at Marwari Lane, Saddar Division DMC South

Estimate Cost

Rs. 9,99,327/-

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s.					
PAY ORDER OF TENDER COST		PAY ORDER OF BID SECURITY			
P.O. No	Date	P.O. No	_ Date		
Bank		Bank			
Rs.		Rs.			

Work N0:09

a) Name of Procuring Agency: -	District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
b) Brief Description of Works: -	De-Silting /Cleaning of sewerage lines at Marwari Land Saddar Division DMC South
c) Estimated Cost: -	Rs: 9,99,327/-
d) Amount of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
f) Period of Bid Validity (days):-	90 Days
g) Security Deposit :- (Including bid security):-	10% of total Cost
h) Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
i) Deadline for Submission of Bids, along with time: -	Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
j) Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening	g: - Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated:- 13-04-2018
k)Time for Completion: -	90 Days
l) Liquidity damages: - 0.05% of Estimate	ed Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay
	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (South)
CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE	
M/s	· f

Name of Work: - De-Silting /Cleaning of sewerage lines at Marwari Lane, Saddar Division DMC South

Tender No. (09) / (2017-2018) (ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATI

Cleaning inside sewerage lines completely restoring original silt free space. Dia meter of pipe lines by labour and equipment (mechanically electrically driven) ice accessories like pulley's steel rope, bucket. And draggers sizizing from 6" to 18" dia their to and fro pulling action (No of passes (first phase in entire lenth from dawn stream to up stream) bringing dawn pick hours sewerage to flow pipe line (as free flow) and I entire length ensuring no silt is observed in buckets (6" to 18") except only sewage water and finally passing a steel ball of dia 12" lesser then the diameter of the pipe but not exceeding 48" dia bal even for large dia pipe to ensure perfect cleaning. The job includes all the hire / cost of equipment and accessories of above winching machine / devices along with engienes with winching drum set having rope pulley's mount over it steel bukets for 6" to 18" dia hooks and other protection likes safety barriers, traffic cones ensuring no other puplic property lives and removal of site etc. complete as per full satisfaction of site Engineer. A) 12" dia 2000 80.50 P/Rft 161000 128.80 P/Rft 241500 05 18" dia 1000 128.80 P/Rft 241500 dia 1000 128.80 P/Rft 2	r	(ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RA	TE)			
Cleaning inside sewerage lines completely restoring original slit free space. Dia meter of pipe lines by labour and equipment (mechanically electrically driven) ice accessories like pulley's steel rope, bucket. And draggers sizzing from 6" to 18" dia their to and fro pulling action (No of passes (first phase in entire lenth from dawn stream to up stream) bringing dawn pick hours sewerage to flow pipe line (as free flow) and 1 entire length ensuring no silt is observed in bruckets (6" to 18") except only sewage water and finally passing a steel ball of dia 12" lesser then the diameter of the pipe but not exceeding 48" dia bal even for large dia pipe to ensure perfect cleaning. The job includes all the hire / cost of equipment and accessories of above winching machine / devices along with engines with winching drum set having rope pulley's mount over it steel bukets for 6" to 18" dia hooks and other protection likes safety barriers, traffic cones ensuring no other puplic property lives and removal of site etc. complete as per full satisfaction of site Engineer. A) 12" dia 2500 96.60 P/RR 241500 C.) 18" dia 2500 96.60 P/RR 241500 C.) 18" dia 370 20030 P/RR 315200 D.) 24" dia 370 20030 P/RR 315200 D.) 24" dia 370 20030 P/RR 315200 D.) 24" dia 370 20030 P/RR 31627 Nomenclature quantities and Rates have been checked by me SUB-PORTION OF A STANDARDER DIA COUTH) LIVE hereby quoted as follows. Item Based on S/R amounting Rs.9.99.327/- "Above / Below of the S/R Rs. In figure (1. If We shall be abide all SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amonded-2013) 2. Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schedule rate either Above OR Below not accepted item wise. Signature of the Contractor been and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed.	SR. #	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
B) 15" dia 2500 96.60 P/Rft 241500 C) 18" dia 2000 128.80 P/Rft 515200 D) 24" dia 370 209.30 P/Rft 81627 Nomenclature quantities and Rates have been checked by me SUB-EMPINEER DMC (SOUTH) LIWe hereby quoted as follows. Item Based on S/R amounting Rs.9,99,327/	1	space. Dia meter of pipe lines by labour and equipment (mechanically electrically driven) ice accessories like pulley's steel rope, bucket. And draggers sizizing from 6" to 18" dia their to and fro pulling action (No of passes (first phase in entire lenth from dawn stream to up stream) bringing dawn pick hours sewerage to flow pipe line (as free flow) and I entire length ensuring no silt is observed in buckets (6" to 18") except only sewage water and finally passing a steel ball of dia 12" lesser then the diameter of the pipe but not exceeding 48" dia bal even for large dia pipe to ensure perfect cleaning. The job includes all the hire / cost of equipment and accessories of above winching machine / devices along with engienes with winching drum set having rope pulley's mount over it steel bukets for 6" to 18" dia hooks and other protection likes safety barriers, traffic cones ensuring no other puplic property lives and removal of site etc. complete as per full satisfaction				Amount
B) 15" dia 2500 96.60 PRft 241500 C) 18" dia 1900 128.80 PRft 515200 D) 24" dia 370 209.30 P/Rft 81627 Nomenclature quantities and Rates have been checked by me SUB-PAMINEER DIMESOUTH) ASSITIATE EMERTEER DIMESOUTH ASSITIATE EMERTEER DIMESOUTH L'We hereby quoted as follows. Item Based on S/R amounting Rs.9,99,327/- % Above / Below of the S/R Rs			2000	80.50	P/R ft	161000
C. 18" dia 1900 128.80 P/Rft 515200 81627		,	2 500			
Nomenclature quantities and Rates have been checked by me SUB-PUNEER DMC (SOUTH) L/We hereby quoted as follows. Item Based on S/R amounting Rs.9,99,327/- 1. If We shall be abide all SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2013) 2. Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schedule rate either Above OR Below not accepted item wise. 3. I/We read the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPPRA website (www.pprasindh.govt.pk) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed.			4:000			515200
Rates have been checked by me SUB-DATINEER DMC (SOUTH) I/We hereby quoted as follows. Item Based on S/R amounting Rs.9,99,327/						
SUB-TMINEER DMC (SOUTH) I/We hereby quoted as follows. Item Based on S/R amounting Rs.9,99,327/	Nomencl	ature quantities and	Amount of S	chedule Hems	<u> </u>	ls. 9,99,327/-
Item Based on S/R amounting Rs.9,99,327/		THE PART ENGLISH		EXECUTIVE DM.	E EXCENI IC (SOUT	SER H)
In figure (I/We here	by quoted as follows.				
 I/ We shall be abide all SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2013) Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schedule rate either Above OR Below not accepted item wise. I/We read the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPPRA website (www.pprasindh.govt.pk) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed. Signature of the Contractor	Item Base	d on S/R amounting Rs.9,99,327/ % Above / Below of the S/R Rs				
 Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schedule rate either Above OR Below not accepted item wise. I/We read the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPPRA website (www.pprasindh.govt.pk) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed. Signature of the Contractor	In figure ()	
A 11	2. I	Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schedule rate either Above OR Below not I/We read the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPPRA website (w) hem and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed.	vay paraginal a	vise. ovt.pk) and agre	ed to abid	e all of
A 11			g:	64 6		
Address:						
			Address:			

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK # 10

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: -

Cleaning of sewerage / storm water pipe line i/c supplying of

RCC pre-cast slab from Jang Press to state Bank Head Office,

Saddar Division DMC South

Estimate Cost

Rs. 8,85,500/- + Open Rate

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s.							
PAY ORDER OF TENDER COST		PAY ORDER OF BID SECURITY					
P.O. No	_ Date	P.O. No	Date				
Bank		Bank					
Rs.		Rs.					

<u>Work N0:10</u>

a)	Name of Procuring Agency: -	District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
b)	Brief Description of Works: -	Cleaning of sewerage / storm water pipe line i/c supplying of RCC pre-cast slab from Jang Press to state Bank Head Office Saddar Division DMC South
c)	Estimated Cost: -	Rs: 8,85,500/- + Open Rate
d)	Amount of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	90 Days
g)	Security Deposit :- (Including bid security):-	10% of total Cost
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids, along with time: -	<u>Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM</u>
j)	Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:	- Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated: 13-04-2018
k)	Γime for Completion: -	90 Days
1)	Liquidity damages: - 0.05% of Estimated	l Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay
		EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (South)
CC	ONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE	
M/	, s	

Name of Work: - Cleaning of sewerage / storm water pipe line i/c supplying of RCC pre-cast slab from Jang Press to state Bank Head Office, Saddar Division DMC South .

Tender No. (10) / (2017-2018)

CD //	(ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RA	TE)			
SR. #	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amoun
1	Cleaning inside sewerage lines completely restoring original silt free space. Dia meter of pipe lines by labour and equipment (mechanically electrically				
	driven) ice accessories like pulley's steel rope, bucket. And draggers sizizing				
	from 6" to 18" dia their to and fro pulling action (No of passes (first phase in				
	entire lenth from dawn stream to up stream) bringing dawn pick hours				
	sewerage to flow pipe line (as free flow) and I entire length ensuring no silt is				
	observed in buckets (6" to 18") except only sewage water and finally passing a				
	steel ball of dia 12" lesser then the diameter of the pipe but not exceeding 48" dia bal even for large dia pipe to ensure perfect cleaning. The job includes all				
	the hire / cost of equipment and accessories of above winching machine /				
	devices along with engienes with winching drum set having rope pulley's				
	mount over it steel bukets for 6" to 18" dia hooks and other protection likes	İ			
	safety barriers, traffic cones ensuring no other pupils property lives and				
	removal of site etc. complete as per full satisfaction of site Engineer.	-			
	12" dia	5000	-	P/Rft	402
	18" dia	500		P/Rft	644
	24" dia	2000		P/Rft	4186
	(PART-B: ITEM BASED ON OPEN R	Amount (of Schedule Iter	ns	Rs. 8,85,50
R. #	Description of Item				
2	Providig & fixing R.C.C Precast Slab 1:2:4 CC using reinforcement bar 6"	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
-	both sides of ½" dia i\c loading & un loading etc complete.		Open Rate		
	size (4'x2'x5)	20	,	Each	
,	Total Am		Open Rate It		
menc	lature quantities and	Ount Or v	open Kate It	em Ks.	
	IGINEER ASSTT: EX. ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)		EXECU DI	NVE EM	GINEER
	QUOTED BID (SUMMARY)		(000	,
We he	ereby quoted as follows.				
PA of	ART-A (Item Based on S/R amounting Rs. 8,85,500/- % Above / the S/R.	Below			
	ART-B (Item Based on O/R)]	Rs.		
117	act-b (helli based oli O/K)		Ÿ		
]	Rs		
	GRAND TOTAL ((A+B)	Rs.		
		<u> </u>			
, .	W. J. H. L. HODD.				
2. F 3. L	We shall be abide all SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2013) Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schedule rate either Above OR Below not We read the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPPRA website (we hem and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed.		m wise. <u>h.govt.pk</u>) and ag	reed to abic	le all of
	Signature of	the Contra	ctor		
•	Address:				

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK # 11

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: -

Disposal of accumulated rain water and the construction of main hole on the surface of major road in, Saddar Division DMC South

Estimate Cost

Rs. 9,04,043/- + Open Rate

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s			
PAY ORDER OF TENDER COS	<u>ST</u>	PAY ORDER OF BID SECURITY	
P.O. No	_ Date	P.O. NoD	ate
Bank		Bank	
Rs.	and the second s	Rs	

Work N0:11

a)	Name of Procuring Agency: -	District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
b)	Brief Description of Works: -	Disposal of accumulated rain water and the construction of main hole on the surface of major road in, Saddar Divisio DMC South
c)	Estimated Cost: -	Rs: 9,04,043/- + Open Rate
d)	Amount of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	90 Days
	Security Deposit :- (Including bid security):-	10% of total Cost
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids, along with time: -	Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
j)	Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:	- Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated: 13-04-2018
k)]	Γime for Completion: -	90 Days
1)	Liquidity damages: - 0.05% of Estimated	l Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay
		Julian Ju
		EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (South)
CO	NTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
M/:	S	
	•	

Name of Work: - Disposal of accumulated rain water and the construction of main hole on the surface of major road in, Saddar Division DMC South

Tender No. (11) / (2017-2018)

(ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATE)

C70 //	(TEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RA				
SR. #		Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Dismantling of existing asphalt concrete road ice base and sub base disposable				Amount
	of material.	2100	773.86	% Cft	16251
2	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of soil of murum i/c		1 775.00	70 010	10231
	trimming and dressing side to true alignment and shape traveling of beds of		•		
	trenches to correct level and grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus				
	earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge Providing fence				
	guard light flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic wherever				
	required left up to 05' and lead up to 01 chain (v-iii part-ii) No. 13 S.No.				_
	51)Lift 0'-5'	7627	4650.00	‰Cft	25466
3	P/L UPVC Pipe of class D I/C cutting Fitting compt. 8" Dia	795	569.00	P/Rft	35466
4	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to	175	309.00	P/KII	452355
	full compaction etc complete. (v-iv part-vi P.No. 77 S.No. 24)	5720	2760.00	N CA	
5	Carriage of 100 Cft/ 5 Tons of all material like stone, aggregate, spawl, coal	3720	2700.00	‰Cft	15787
	lime, surkhi etc B.G Rail fastening points and crossing				
	bridge, girders, pipes, sheets RailM.S Bars etc or 1000 nos bricks 10" X 5" X 3"				
	or 1000 Nos: tiles 12" X 6" X 2" or 150 Cft of timber or 100 Maunds of fuel	ALBERT .			
	wood by trucks or any other means owned by contractors. 15 Miles.	3482	1065.06	0/00	
6	Providing manhole 4 dia (in side) and 5 ft clear depth cost in situ with 1:2:4	3402	1003.00	%Cft	37085
	c.c. (add 50% extra crushed) in benching ½" thick cement plastering with 1.3				
	cement motor on all inside wall surface channel and benching i/c making				
	required NOS of main and branch channels ¾ dia M.s footrest @ 12" dia C/C				
	i/c cost of excavation in all kinds of soil backfilling and disposal of exerted	-			
	stuff etc. complete as per design of the In-charge. (R/A on Sch:2012)	18	14529.29	Each	251.727
7	Add / deduct per ft depth / raising manhole (-)	8 "		Each	261527
8	Preparing sub-base by supplying and spreading well graded nit or hed run	0	25,38.62	P/Feet	20309
-	gravel having a liquit limit not greater than 25 and plasticity index not greater				
	than 6 in proper camber and grade including watering rolling and compacting				
	in layers, thickness of each compacted layer not exceeding 6" compacted upto				
	98-100% density as per modified AASHO density (rate i/c all cost of materials				
	1&P and carriage upto 3 chains)	1103	3341.71	0/04	
10	Manufacturing and supplying R.C.C. manhole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3	1103	3341./1	%Cft	36859
	inch deep at center reinforced with 3/8" dia for steel bars at 4" c/c welded to 1/8"				
	thick 2.5 inch deep M.S plate i/c curing. Stacking and transportation within 10 miles				
	A) 21 Dia	3 5	913.63	Each	31977
11	Manufacturing and supplying of R.C.C. ring slab of inside 36" dia outside 7.5		713.03	Laci	319//
	Width and 6" thick 1/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/9" did o				
	Nos., cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks, casted in a 1.1.1/2.2 cone				
	With embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an				
	average lead of 20 Km. Per trip from casting yard to town offices. (A minimum of				
12	25 slabs per trip will be transported) Shifted to the site and fining a 52(n line).	-18	1906.60	Each	28599
12	Shifted to the site and fixing of 36" dia Ring Slab in perfect position on				
	damaged manholes ice cutting of damaged portion of manhole in				
	proper shape and laying cement mortar of 2"thickness & disposal of				
	ebris. etc comp.	15	563.09	Each	8446
	Total Amo	ount of Sch			
	(PART-B: ITEM BASED ON OPEN BA		Caute Itemis		Rs. 9,04,043/-

(PART-B: ITEM BASED ON OPEN RATE)

SR. #	Cleaning of Nellah hard	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
	Cleaning of Nallah by manually labour i/c lift up to 5' and lead upto 1 chain.	75	Open Rate	Pez	
	Total Am		pen Rate It	tem Rs.	

Nomenclature quantities and Rates have been checked by me

SUB-ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

ASSTTYEX. ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

QUOTED BID (SUMMARY)

I/We hereby quoted as follows.

1	PART-A (Item Based on S/R amounting Rs. 9,04,043/- % Above / Below	
	of the S/R.	Rs.
2	PART-B (Item Based on O/R)	
		Rs.
3 .		
	GRAND TOTAL (A+B)	Rs.

1. I/ We shall be abide all SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2013)

I/We read the standard bidding Documents available in SPPRA website (www.pprasindh.govt.pk) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed.

Signature of the Contractor	
Address:	

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK #12

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: - Repair of patches on road near Sindh Muslim Law College, Saddar Division DMC South

Estimate Cost

: Rs. 9,93,920/-

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

: Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s.				
PAY ORDER OF TENDER COST		PAY ORDER OF BID SECURITY		
P.O. No	Date	P.O. No	_ Date	
Bank		Bank		
Rs		Rs.		

Work N0:12

a)	Name of Procuring Agency: -	District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
b)	Brief Description of Works: -	Repair of patches on road near Sindh Muslim Law Colleg Saddar Division DMC South
c)	Estimated Cost: -	Rs: 9,93,920/-
d)	Amount of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	90 Days
	Security Deposit :- (Including bid security):-	10% of total Cost
	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
	Deadline for Submission of Bids, along with time: -	Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
j)	Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:	- Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated:- 13-04-2018
k)T	ime for Completion: -	90 Days
l)	Liquidity damages: - 0.05% of Estimated	Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay
		EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (South)
CO:	NTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE	
M/s	i	

Name of Work: - Repair of patches on road near Sindh Muslim Law College, Saddar Division DMC South
Tender No. (12) / (2017-2018)

(ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATE)

	(ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RA	TE)			
SR. #	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work excavation of road side nails ic forming its banks all				A MARCO CARE
	putting the same on embankment as directed cold breaking dressing			%.0	Telegran
	etc. (V-III P-VI P-1/4)	2962	1437.00	Cft	4256
2.	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl,				
	coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rait fastenings points & crossing bridges				
	girders. Pipes, sheets Raits M.S Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks 10' x 5' x				
	3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned				
3	by the contractors (Lead up to 15 Miles etc)	2962	1065.04	% Cft	31547
J	P/L Aggregate base course CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard		ę		
	specification i/c compacting to the required density by approved				
	mechanical means (Vibratory) roller road packer and smooth wheel				_
4	roller etc) i/c watering with all lead and lift etc.	2987	5542.24	% Cft	165547
7	Applying priming coat or tak coat with approved binder at the required				
	rate including cleaning the road surface thoroughly heating to the				
	require departure and spraying the binder with pressure as directed etc complete.				
5	Providing 1" think (consolidation)	18722	64.96	% Sft	12162
,	Providing 1" thick (consolidation) premix carpet in proper camber and				
	grade including supplying 10 cft: bajri 4cft hill sand (of approved				
	quality and grade) bitumen of 80/100 penetration including mixing in mechanical mixer in required proportion i/c heating materials and				
	cleaning the road surface (Hill sand 2 Cft:s for dusting) (Rate includes				
	all cost of materials T&P and carriage up to 3 chain).				-
		18722	4168.40	% Sft	780408
Nomencla	Total grantities and	Amount of S	Schedule Item	is R	s. 9,93,920/-
Rates hay	ebeep checked by me			\sim α	
			·	Wy.	<u>_</u>
				Juliu /	
	UB-ENGINEER ASSTITEX. ENGINEER		EXECUT	VEENGINE	CED
Ľ	DMC (SOUTH) DMC (SOUTH)			MC (SOUTE	
				11000) 511	.1)
	4				
[/W/a haral	by quoted as follows.				
# WE HELE	by quoted as follows.				
ltem Base	d on S/R amounting Rs.9,93,920 / % Above / Below of the S/R Rs.				
	d on S/R amounting Rs.9,93,920 / % Above / Below of the S/R Rs.			_	
In figure (,
4 T	1/11/				
4. I 5. I	We shall be abide all SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2013)				
	Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schedule rate either Above OR Below not	accepted item	wise.		
0. <u>1</u>	We read the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPPRA website (w)	ww.pprasindh.	govt.pk) and ag	reed to abide	all of
	hem and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed.				
•					
		C:	Cul		
		Signature	of the Contrac	tor	
		Address:_			
			ę		
			,		

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK # 13

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: -

Repair / Maintenance of Primary school No. 54,55 Sector D-2,

Hijrat Colony, Saddar Division DMC South

Estimate Cost

Rs. 9,94,765/-

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s.	ę		
PAY ORDER OF TENDER COST	PAY ORDER OF BID SECURITY		
P.O. No Date	P.O. No Date		
Bank	Bank		
Rs	Rs		

<u>Work N0:13</u>

Name of Procuring Agency: -	District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
Brief Description of Works: -	Repair / Maintenance of Primary school No. 54,55 Sector I 2, Hijrat Colony, Saddar Division DMC South
Estimated Cost: -	Rs: 9,94,765/-
Amount of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
Period of Bid Validity (days):-	90 Days
* *	10% of total Cost
Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
Deadline for Submission of Bids, along with time: -	Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:	- Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated: 13-04-2018
Γime for Completion: -	90 Days
Liquidity damages: - 0.05% of Estimated	Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay
	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (South)
NTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE	
3.	
	Deadline for Submission of Bids, along with time: - Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening: Time for Completion: - Liquidity damages: - 0.05% of Estimated

Name of Work: - Repair / Maintenance of Primary school No. 54,55 Sector D-2, Hijrat Colony, Saddar Division DMC South Tender No. (13) / (2017-2018)

·	(ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RA	TE)			
SR. #	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work excavation of road side nails i/c forming its banks all putting the same on embankment as directed cold breaking dressing etc. (V-III P-VI P-1/4)			%.0	-
2	Dismantling cements concrete plain 1:2:4. (viii-P-iii-P-P-10/19-C)	490 201	1437,00	Cft	704
3	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material like one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rait fastenings points & crossing bridges girders.	201	3327.50	% Cft	6688
	sheets Raits M.S Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks 10' x 5' x 3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15 Miles etc)	691	1065.04	% Cft	7250
4	Cement concrete plain including placing Compacting finishing curing complete including screening of washing of stone aggregate without shuttling ratio. 1:4:8 (V-III-P-III-P-16-5-F)				7359
5	Providing and fixing and paving block flooring having size 197x97x60 mm (Envicrete) of city / Quadra cobble shape with pigmented having strength B/W 5000 to 8500 PSI i/c filling the joint etc.(V-III-P-III-P49/71)	271	11288.75	% Cft	30593
6	Providing and laying 2" thick toping cement concert i/c surface finishing and dividing in to panels. 2" thick (V-III-P-III-P-42/16-C)	474	3275.50	P/Sft % Sft	453078 15526
8	P/L glazed tile dado over 1:2 camant sand mortor 3/4" thick etc comp.	480	28299.30	% Sft	135837
	P/F in position wooden door of ½" thick teak ply both side i/c chowket and fixing hold fast, tower bolt etc. complete.	131	1077.06-	P/Sft	141095
9	P/F iron steel grated door with 1/16" thick sheet ICE angle iron fram 2"X2" etc	84	726.72	P/Sft	61044
10	Scraping Ordinary Distemper, Oil Bound Distemper or paint on walls. (S.I.No.54(a) P-13)	(000			
11	Oil bound distemper two coats of approved make & shade etc.	6889 4788	226.88	% Sft	15630
12	Preparing the surface and painting with enamel paint of approved make i/c rubbing the surface with sand paper, filling the voids with chalk / plaster of paris and then painting etc. complete Two Coats Old surface (V-III-P-III-P-	4700	1043.90	% Sft	49982
,	[/3/31-A+B)	2617	1014.14	0/ 04	232
13	Preparing Surface & painting of Guard bar & gates etc comp.	740	896.39	% Sft % Sft	26540 6633
14	P/F iron grill of flate iron etc.	72	180.50	P/Sft	12996
15 16	Providing & fixing Approved Quality Mortice Lock	7	1786.13	Each	12503
	P/F lavatory basin of earthen were i/c all necessary fitting & complete with pedestal	1	5192.17	Each	5192
17	P/F W.C Pan of white glazed earthen ware i/c complete with fitting & flushing cistrun etc.	1	5044.60	Each	5045
18	Glazing with pains 160z to 180z etc complete.	72	115.55	P/Sft	8320
	Total A	Amount of S	chedule Item		Rs. 9,94,765/-
Rates hav	ub-engineer We deen checked by me UB-ENGINEER ASSTITEX. ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH) DMC (SOUTH)		EXECUTIV	RENGIN	DUM S BER
	by quoted as follows.		Di	MC (SOÚT	H)
Item Base	d on S/R amounting Rs.9,94,765 / % Above / Below of the S/R Rs				
In figure (-	1
2. 3.	I/ We shall be abide all SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2013) Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schedule rate either Above OR Below not ac I/We read the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPPRA website (www. them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed.			eed to abid	le all of
		Signature	of the Contract	or	
		-		W	

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK # 14

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: - Renovation of Boys, Girls Primary & Secondary School No. 28 Police Head Quarter Garden, Saddar Division DMC South

Estimate Cost

Rs. 9,72,849/- + Open Rate

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s.						
PAY ORDER OF TENDER COST		PAY ORDER OF BID SECURITY				
P.O. No	Date	P.O. No	Date			
Bank		Bank				
Rs.		Rs.	CONTROL CONTRO			

Work N0:14

a) Name of Procuring Agency: -	District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
b) Brief Description of Works: -	Renovation of Boys, Girls Primary & Secondary School No 28 Police Head Quarter Garden, Saddar Division DMC Sout
c) Estimated Cost: -	Rs: 9,72,849/- + Open Rate
d) Amount of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
f) Period of Bid Validity (days):-	90 Days
g) Security Deposit :- (Including bid security):-	10% of total Cost
h) Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
i) Deadline for Submission of Bids, along with time: -	Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
j) Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:	- Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated:- 13-04-2018
k)Time for Completion: -	90 Days
l) Liquidity damages: - 0.05% of Estimate	d Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay
	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (South)
CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE	
M/s.	

Name of Work: - Renovation of Boys, Girls Primary & Secondary School No. 28 Police Head Quarter Garden, Saddar <u>Division DMC South</u>

Tender No. (14) / (2017-2018)

(ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATE)

SR. #	Description of the		T	γ	
1	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	3/4" thick cement plaster 1:6 cement sand motor i/c finishing and	l .			
2	curing etc. complete	3956	3015.76	% Cft	119303
2	Scraping Ordinary Distemper, Oil Bound Distermper or paint on walls.				
	(S.I.No.54(a) P-13)	17941	226.88	% Sft	40705
3	Oil bound distemper two coats of approved make & shade etc.	16711	1043.90	% Sft	174446
4	Preparing the surface and painting with enamel paint of approved make				
	i/c rubbing the surface with sand paper, filling the voids with chalk /				
	plaster of paris and then painting etc. complete Two Coats Old surface				
	(V-III-P-III-P-73/31-A+B)	6591	1014.14	% Sft	66842
5	Preparing Surface & painting of doors & windows				
	Of any Type Two coats	1540	1489.68	% Sft	22941
6	Preparing Surface & painting of Guard bar & gates etc comp.	1972	896.39	% Sft	17677
7	Prepairing the surface weather coat paint			70 510	17077
	(viii-pii c-9-p56/38-A-B)	9341	1948.10	% Sft	181972
8	P/F W.C Pan of white glazed earthen ware i/c complete with fitting &		13 10.10	70 511	101972
	flushing cistrun etc.	6	5044.60	Each	30268
9	P/F lavatory basin of earthen were i/c all necessary fitting & complete		3011.00	Buch	30208
	with pedestal	4	5192.17	Each	20769
10	Providing & fixing Approved Quality Mortice Lock	10	1786.13	Each	17861
11	P/F UPVC pipe i/c cutting & fitting etc complete ½" dia pipe	300	12.00	P/Rft	3600
	³ / ₄ " dia pine	300	19.00	P/Rft	5700
12	S/F in position Bib Cock of superior quality with C.P head		13.00	1/100	3700
	1/2" dia.	10	337.92	Each	3379
13	P/F expanded metal ½"x3/4" mesh 16 guage fixed to chowket without		337.52	Duch	3319
	deodor patti	537	60.43	P/Sft	32451
14	Glazing with pains 160z to 180z etc complete.	514	115.55	P/Sft	59393
16	P/L glazed tile dado over 1:2 camant sand mortor 3/4" thick etc comp.	548	28299.30	% Sft	155080
17	P/F beveled edge mirror of 5 mm thick Belgium glass complete with	5 10	20277.30	/0 011	133080
<u></u>	1/8" thick hard board & C.P screwe etc. complete.	4	1711.60	Each	(045
18	P/F Sawan nick tap.	4	877.80	Each	6846
19	P/F Sink S.S.	2	5052.30		3511
				Each	10105
	(PART-R: ITEM RASED ON ODEN D	AMOUNTOL	Schedule Item	IS I	Rs.9,72,849 /-

(PART-B: ITEM BASED ON OPEN RATE)

SR. #	, Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
15	P/F pistan pump with motor H.P i/c all necessary fitting etc complete.		Open Rate	Ont	Amount
	·	01		D/inh	·
	Total Am	ount of O	pen Rate It	P/job em Rs	

Nomenclature quantities and Rates have been checked by me

SUB-ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

ASST//EX. ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

QUOTED BID (SUMMARY)

I/We hereby quoted as follows.

1	PART-A (Item Based on S/R amounting Rs. 9,72,849/- % Above / Below	
	of the S/R.	Rs.
2	PART-B (Item Based on O/R)	AU.
		Rs.
3		
	GRAND TOTAL (A+B)	Rs.

- I/ We shall be abide all SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2013)
- Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schedule rate either Above OR Below not accepted item wise.

 I/We read the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPPRA website (www.pprasindh.govt.pk) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed.

Signature of the Contractor	
Address:	
	ę

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK # 15

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: -	Repair / maintenance of DMC South School No.29 at Jehangir
	Patangi road Saddar Division DMC South

Estimate Cost

Rs. 9,54,846/- + Open Rate

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s.					
PAY ORDER OF TENDER COST		PAY ORDER OF BID SECURITY			
		ŧ			
P.O. No	Date	P.O. No.			
Bank		Bank			
Rs	Minutes National Colombia Colo	Rs.			

<u>Work N0:15</u>

a) Name of Procuring Agency: -	District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
b) Brief Description of Works: -	Repair / maintenance of DMC South School No.29 a Jehangir Patangi road, Saddar Division DMC South
c) Estimated Cost: -	Rs: 9,54,846/- + Open Rate
d) Amount of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
f) Period of Bid Validity (days):-	90 Days
g) Security Deposit :- (Including bid security):-	10% of total Cost
h) Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
i) Deadline for Submission of Bids, along with time: -	Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
j) Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:	- Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated:- 13-04-2018
k)Time for Completion: -	90 Days
l) Liquidity damages: - 0.05% of Estimates	d Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (South)
CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE	
M/s	

Name of Work: - Repair / maintenance of DMC South School No.29 at Jehangir Patangi road, Saddar Division DMC South

Tender No. (15) / (2017-2018)

(ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATE)

SR. #	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	P/L 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masonary work 6" & below			Ont	Amount
	thiskness height upto 2 nd floor.	591	16531.04	% Cft	97698
2	P/F in opposition door windows & ventilator of 1st class deader wood	301	10551.04	70 CIL	97098
	frame & 1-1/2" thick teak wood ply shutter of 2 nd class deodar wood		Marine and a second		
	i/c hold past hinges & tower bolts etc. complete	108	1077.06	P/Sft	116322
3	P/F in position of wooden door 1 ½" thick of teak ply in both side	100	1077.00	1/311	110322
	without chowket etc complete.	319	706.23	P/Sft	225287
4	P/F iron steel grated door with 1/16" thick sheet ICE angle iron fram		700.25	1/511	223287
	2"X2" etc	58	726.72	P/Sft	42150
5	P/F in position iron steel grill 3/4" x 1/4" size flat iron of approved	30	120.12	1/511	42130
	design in/c: painting three coats etc complete (weight not less than 3-7				
	lbs / sq.ft of finished grill)	104	180.50	P/Sft	18772
7	Cement concrete plain including placing Compacting finishing curing	101	100.50	1/51	10//2
	complete including screening of washing of stone aggregate without				
	shuttling ratio. 1:4:8 (V-III-P-III-P-16-5-F)	633	11288.75	% Cft	71458
8	Providing and fixing and paving block flooring having size 197x97x60		र । । । । । । । । । । । । । । । । । । ।	70 CIL	/1438
	mm (Envicrete) of city / Quadra cobble shape with pigmented having				
	strength B/W 5000 to 8500 PSI i/c filling the joint etc.(V-III-P-III-				
	P49/71)	1918	199.77	P/Sft	383159
	PART BY ITEM PASED ON OPEN BATE) (PART BY ITEM PASED ON OPEN BATE)				

(PART-B: ITEM BASED ON OPEN RATE)

SR. #	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
6	Providing & fixing C.C Precast fancy pia height upto 3' as per approved design etc complete.	25	Open Rate	Each	Timount
<u> </u>	Total Am	ount of O	pen Rate It	tem Rs.	
	lature quantities and (ve been checked by me				Russ

SUB-ENGINEER · DMC (SOUTH)

ASSTTEX. ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH) EXECUTIVE EXGINE DMC (SOUTH).

QUOTED BID (SUMMARY)

I/We hereby quoted as follows.1

1 .	PART-A (Item Based on S/R amounting Rs. 9,54,846/- % Above / Below	
	of the S/R.	n -
2	PART-B (Item Based on O/R)	Rs.
ŀ	,	n-
3		Rs.
	GRAND TOTAL (A+B)	Rs.

1. I/ We shall be abide all SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2013)

2. Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schedule rate either Above OR Below not accepted item wise.

3. I/We read the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPPRA website (www.pprasindh.govt.pk) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed.

Signature of the	he Contractor	100
Address:	ę	

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK #16

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: -

Cleaning & sewerage pipe line by winching machine and

disposal of rain storm water drain Jurisdiction of UC-29 Saddar

Division DMC South

Estimate Cost

Rs. 9,95,933/-

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 1,000/-

PAY ORDER OF TENDER	COST	PAY ORDER OF BID SECURITY		
	•		t .	
P.O. No	Date	P.O. No	Date	
Bank		Bank		
Rs.		Rs		

Work N0: 16

a) Nan	ne of Procuring Agency: -	District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
b) Brie	ef Description of Works: -	Cleaning & sewerage pipe line by winching machine and disposal of rain storm water drain Jurisdiction of UC-26 Saddar Division DMC South
c) Esti	mated Cost: -	Rs: 9,95,933/-
d) Ame	ount of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
f) Peri	od of Bid Validity (days):	90 Days
	rity Deposit :- uding bid security):-	10% of total Cost
•	entage, if any, e deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
•	dline for Submission of Bids, g with time: -	Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
j) Ven	ue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:	- Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated: 13-04-2018
k)Time	for Completion: -	90 Days
l) Liqu	idity damages: - 0.05% of Estimated	l Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay
		EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (South)
CONTR	ACTOR'S SIGNATURE	
M/s		

Name of Work: - Cleaning & sewerage pipe line by winching machine and disposal of rain storm water drain Jurisdiction of UC-29 Saddar Division DMC South

Tender No. (16) / (2017-2018) (ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATE)

	(ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RA	ATE)			
SR. #	- TOTAL PRODUCTION	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Dismantling of existing asphalt concrete road ice base and sub base disposable		14460	One	Amount
	of material.	1000	773.86	% Cft	1470
2	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of soil of murum i/c			70 011	1470.
	trimming and dressing side to true alignment and shape traveling of beds of				
	trenches to correct level and grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus				_
	earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge. Providing fence				,
	guard light flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic wherever				
	required left upto 05' and lead up to 01 chain. (v-iii part-iiP.No. 13 S.No. 51)Lift 0'-5'				
3	D/I DVC Discosters D ://	5700	4650.00	%Cft	26505
		500	262.00		131000
	8" dia 10" dia	500	402.00		201000
4	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramining to	200	721.00	P/Rft	144200
	full compaction etc complete. (v-iv part-vi P.No. 77 S.No. 24)	4275	2760.00		
5.	Carriage of 100 Cft/ 5 Tons of all material like stone, aggregate, spawl, coal	4275	2760.00	%Cft	11799
	lime, surkni etc B.G Rail fastening points and crossing				
	bridge, girders, pipes, sheets RailM.S Bars etc or 1000 nos: bricks 10" X 5" X 3"				
	or 1000 Nos: tiles 12" X 6" X 2" or 150 Cft of timber or 100 Maunds of fixed				
	wood by trucks or any other means owned by contractors, 15 Miles	2375	1065.0%	%Cft	25205
6	Providing manhole 4 dia (in side) and 5 ft clear depth cost in situ with 1:2.4		1005.04	70CIL	25295
	c.c. (add 50% extra crushed) in benching ½" thick cement plastering with 1.3		,		
	cement motor on all inside wall surface channel and benching i/c making				
	required NOS of main and branch channels \(^3\)4 dia M.s footrest \(\theta\) 12" dia C/C				
	i/c cost of excavation in all kinds of soil backfilling and disposal of exerted				
7	stuff etc. complete as per design of the In-charge. (R/A on Sch:2012)	20	14529.29	Each	290586
8	Add / deduct per ft depth / raising manhole (-)	40	(-)2538.62	P/Feet	101545
0	Sand haaro or any other source sand of the same modules of the fitness (Hill Sand).				
9	Cleaning inside sewerage lines completely restoring original silt free space.	1743	2425.00	% Cft	42268
	Dia meter of pipe lines by labour and equipment (mechanically electrically				
	driven) ice accessories like pulley's steel rone, bucket, And draggers sizizing				
1	from 6" to 18" dia their to and fro pulling action (No of passes (first phase in	1			
	entire lenth from dawn stream to up stream) bringing dawn nick hours				
į.	sewerage to flow pipe line (as free flow) and I entire length ensuring no silt is				
1	observed in buckets (6" to 18") except only sewage water and finally passing a				
	steel ball of dia 12 lesser then the diameter of the nine but not exceeding 48"				
j	dia bal even for large dia pipe to ensure perfect cleaning. The job includes all				
	the hire / cost of equipment and accessories of above winching machine /				
	devices along with engienes with winching drum set having rope pulley's				
	mount over it steel bukets for 6" to 18" dia hooks and other protection likes				
	safety barriers, traffic cones ensuring no other pupilic property lives and		ę		
	removal of site etc. complete as per full satisfaction of site Engineer.				
	Manufacturing and supplying of R.C.C. ring slab of inside 36" dia outside 7.5	1500	128.80	P/Rft	193200
[:	width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8" did				
	o Nos., cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks casted in a 1.1.1/2.2				i
1 (conc. With embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position i/c transportation				
	charges for an average lead of 20 Km. Per trip from casting yard to town				
	of 25 slabs per trip will be transported)	6	1906. 6 0	Foot	****
11 N	Manufacturing and supplying R.C.C. manhole cover cost in 1.2.4 assessed	- 0	1700.00	Each	11440
l I	allo 3 inch deep at center reinforced with 3/8" dia tor steel have at 4" /				
V	verded to 1/8 tiller 2.5 inch deep M.S plate i/c curing. Stacking and				ļ
ti	ransportation within 10 miles 21" Dia	6	913.63	Each	5482
	Total A		chedule Item		s. 9,95,933/-
omenciati	ure quantities and				3. 7,73,733/-

Nomenclature quantities and Rates have been checked by me

DMC (SOUTH)

ASSTT AX. ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

I/We he	/We hereby quoted as follows.								
Item Bas	tem Based on S/R amounting Rs.9,95,933 / % Above / Below of the S/R Rs								
In figure									
1. 2. 3.	and a serious of senedule rate efficient Above OR Below not accepted item wise								
	Signature of the Contractor								
	Address:								

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK #17

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: -

Cleaning / desilting of nallah & storm water drain at KMC head office, Tahir Saifuddin road, Nanakwara, Edhi centre Kharadar & different point of nallah, Saddar Zone DMC South

Estimate Cost

Rs. 2,77,935/- + Open Rate

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s.	·		
PAY ORDER OF TENDER COS	<u>ST</u>	PAY ORDER OF BID SECURITY	<u>′</u>
P.O. No	Date	P.O. No.	
Bank		Bank	
Rs.		Rs.	

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority

a) Name of Procuring Agency	: - <u>District Municipal Corporation South Karachi</u>
b) Brief Description of Works	:- Cleaning / desilting of nallah & storm water drain at KM head office, Tahir Saifuddin road, Nanakwara, Edhi centri Kharadar & different point of nallah, Saddar Zone DM South
c) Estimated Cost: -	Rs: 2,77,935/- + Open Rate
d) Amount of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
f) Period of Bid Validity (days	s):- 90 Days
g) Security Deposit :- (Including bid security):-	10% of total Cost
h) Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
i) Deadline for Submission of along with time: -	Bids, <u>Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM</u>
j) Venue, Time, and Date of B	oid Opening: - Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated:- 13-04-2018
k)Time for Completion: -	90 Days
l) Liquidity damages: - 0.05%	of Estimated Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay
	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (South)
CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATUR	RE
M/s	•

Name of Work: - Cleaning / desilting of nallah & storm water drain at KMC head office, Tahir Saifuddin road, Nanakwara, Edhi centre Kharadar & different point of nallah, Saddar Zone DMC South.

Tender No. (17) / (2017-2018)

(ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATE)

SR. #	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
5	Cleaning inside sewerage lines completely restoring original silt free				ZZIIIOWIE
	space. Dia meter of pipe lines by labour and equipment (mechanically				
	electrically driven) ice accessories like pulley's steel rope, bucket. And	_			
	draggers sizizing from 6" to 18" dia their to and fro pulling action (No				
	of passes (first phase in entire lenth from dawn stream to up stream)				
	bringing dawn pick hours sewerage to flow pipe line (as free flow)				
	and I entire length ensuring no silt is observed in buckets (6" to 18")				
	except only sewage water and finally passing a steel ball of dia 12"				
	lesser then the diameter of the pipe but not exceeding 48" dia bal even				
	for large dia pipe to ensure perfect cleaning. The job includes all the				
	hire / cost of equipment and accessories of above winching machine /				
	devices along with engienes with winching drum set having rope				
	pulley's mount over it steel bukets for 6" to 18" dia hooks and other				
	protection likes safety barriers, traffic cones ensuring no other puplic				
	property lives and removal of site etc. complete as per full satisfaction of site Engineer.				
	12 dia	755	80.50	P/Rft	60778
.	15" dia	600	96.60	P/Rft	57960
	18" dia	586	128.80	P/Rft	75477
<u> </u>	24" dia	400	209.30	P/Rft	83720
L	Total	Amount of	Schedule Item	S	Rs. 2,77,935/-

(PART-B: ITEM BASED ON OPEN RATE)

~~ ·					
SR. #	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of labour for cleaning of strom water etc complete		Open Rate	Each	Timount
	•	180			
2	Hiring of excavator with operate helper & fuel etc comp.		Open Rate	P/Hour	
		120			
3	Hiring of Dumper for removal of garbage / debris i/c operator with		Open Rate		
·	helper i/c fuel etc complete.	60	-	Per Hours	
4	Hiring of loader with feul operator and helper for loading et comp.		Open Rate	110015	
		Lin	•	Per	
	Tot	al Amount o	of Open Rate	Hours Item Rs.	

Nomenclature quantities and Rates have been checked by me

SUBJENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

ASSTT EX ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

- 4

QUOTED BID (SUMMARY)

I/We hereby quoted as follows.1

1	DART A (Itam David or C/D	
1	PART-A (Item Based on S/R amounting Rs. 2,77,935/- % Above / Below of the S/R.	
2		Rs.
2	PART-B (Item Based on O/R)	
		Rs.
3 .		10.
	GRAND TOTAL (A+B)	Rs
In figu	re ()
		<u></u>
1. 2. 3.	I/We shall be abide all SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2013) Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schedule rate either Above OR Below not accepted I/We read the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPPRA website (www.pprasithem.nd. also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed.	item wise. ndh.govt.pk) and agreed to abide all of
	Signature of the Cont	ractor
	Address	

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK # 18

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name	of	Work:	
TIESTA	~ A	A A OTTER	

Cleaning / desilting of nallah & storm water drain at Police head quarter, Light house, M.A Jinnah road & different points of nallah, Saddar Zone DMC South

Estimate Cost	

Rs. 2,53,978/- + Open Rate

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
PAY ORDER OF TENDER COST		PAY ORDER OF BID SECURITY			
P.O. No	Date	P.O. No	ę .	Date	
Bank		Bank			
Rs	·	Rs.			

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority

<u>Work N0:18</u>

a)	Name of Procuring Agency: -	District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
b)	Brief Description of Works: -	Cleaning / desilting of nallah & storm water drain at Polic head quarter, Light house, M.A Jinnah road & different point of nallah, Saddar Zone DMC South
	•	
c)	Estimated Cost:	Rs: 2,53,978/- + Open Rate
d)	Amount of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	90 Days
	Security Deposit :- (Including bid security):-	10% of total Cost
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids, along with time: -	Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
j)	Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:	- Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated:- 13-04-2018
k)	Γime for Completion: -	90 Days
1)	Liquidity damages: - 0.05% of Estimated	l Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay
		EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (South)
CC	NITD A CTOD'S SIGNIATUDE	
U	ONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE	
M/	s	

Name of Work: - Cleaning / desilting of nallah & storm water drain at Police head quarter, Light house, M.A Jinnah road & different points of nallah, Saddar Zone DMC South.

Tender No. (18) / (2017-2018) (ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATE)

SR. #	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
5	Cleaning inside sewerage lines completely restoring original silt free			O III C	1 XIII OUII L
	space. Dia meter of pipe lines by labour and equipment (mechanically				
	electrically driven) ice accessories like pulley's steel rope, bucket. And	-			
	draggers sizizing from 6" to 18" dia their to and fro pulling action (No				
	of passes (first phase in entire lenth from dawn stream to up stream)				
	bringing dawn pick hours sewerage to flow pipe line (as free flow)				
	and I entire length ensuring no silt is observed in buckets (6" to 18")				
	except only sewage water and finally passing a steel ball of dia 12"		ė		
	lesser then the diameter of the pipe but not exceeding 48" dia bal even		` .		
	for large dia pipe to ensure perfect cleaning. The job includes all the				
	hire / cost of equipment and accessories of above winching machine /				
	devices along with engienes with winching drum set having rope				
	pulley's mount over it steel bukets for 6" to 18" dia hooks and other				
	protection likes safety barriers, traffic cones ensuring no other puplic				
	property lives and removal of site etc. complete as per full satisfaction				
	of site Engineer. 12" dia	755	80.50	P/Rft	60778
·	15" dia	600	96.60	P/Rft	57960
	18" dia	400	128.80	P/Rft	51520
	24" dia	400	209.30	P/Rft	83720
	Total	Amount of	Schedule Item	s I	Rs. 2,53,978/-

(PART-B: ITEM BASED ON OPEN RATE)

SR. #	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
	Hiring of excavator with operate helper & fuel etc comp.		Open Rate	- Cinc	Amount
1			•	Per	
		120		Hours	
2	Hiring of Dumper for removal of garbage / debris i/c operator with		Open Rate		
2	helper i/c fuel etc complete.			Per	
		60		Hours	
2	Hiring of loader with feul operator and helper for loading et comp.		Open Rate		
3	·	1.0		Per	
		40		Hours	
1	Hiring of labour for cleaning of strom water etc complete		Open Rate	Each	
4	• .				
		200			
	Total Amo	ount of O	pen Rate It	em Rs	

Nomenclature quantities and Rates have been checked by me

SUB-ENGINEER

ASSTT: EX. ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

QUOTED BID (SUMMARY)

I/We hereby quoted as follows.1

1	PART-A (Item Based on S/R amounting Rs. 2,53,978/ % Above / Beloof the S/R.)W
2	PART-B (Item Based on O/R)	Rs.
2	TAKT-D (IICIII Dased on O/K)	
3		Rs
ر		
	GRAND TOTAL (A+	B) Rs.
In figu	re (
*** ***		
1. 2. 3.	Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schedule rate either Above OR Below not accept	ted item wise. , orasindh.govt.pk) and agreed to abide all of
	Signature of the C	Contractor
	Address:	

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK #19

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: -

Providing and fixing speed breaker and winching sewer line at Shahwalliullah road and surrounding area Lyari Zone DMC South

Estimate Cost

Rs. 4,37,920/- + Open Rate

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s,					
PAY ORDER OF TENDER COST		PAY ORDER OF BID SECURITY			
P.O. No	Date	P.O. No	_ Date		
Bank		Bank			
Rs.	NOT THE SECOND S	Rs.			

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority

a)	Name of Procuring Agency: -	District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
b)	Brief Description of Works: -	Providing and fixing speed breaker and winching sewer lin at Shah walliullah road and surrounding area Lyari Zor DMC South
c)	Estimated Cost: -	Rs: 4,37,920/- + Open Rate
d)	Amount of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	90 Days
	Security Deposit :- (Including bid security):-	10% of total Cost
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids, along with time: -	Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
j)	Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:	- Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated: 13-04-2018
k)7	Fime for Completion: -	90 Days
1)	Liquidity damages: - 0.05% of Estimated	d Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay
		EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (South)
CC	NTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE	
	,	
M/	s	

Name of Work: - Providing and fixing speed breaker and winching sewerage line at Shahwalliullah road and surrounding area <u>Lyari Zone DMC South.</u>

Tender No. (19) / (2017-2018) (ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATE)

SR. #	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Cleaning inside sewerage lines completely restoring original silt free				2 MARA O SEAL S
	space. Dia meter of pipe lines by labour and equipment (mechanically				
	electrically driven) ice accessories like pulley's steel rope, bucket. And				
	draggers sizizing from 6" to 18" dia their to and fro pulling action (No				
	of passes (first phase in entire lenth from dawn stream to up stream)				
	bringing dawn pick hours sewerage to flow pipe line (as free flow)]		
	and I entire length ensuring no silt is observed in buckets (6" to 18")				
	except only sewage water and finally passing a steel ball of dia 12"				
	lesser then the diameter of the pipe but not exceeding 48" dia bal even				
	for large dia pipe to ensure perfect cleaning. The job includes all the				
	hire / cost of equipment and accessories of above winching machine /		٠		
	devices along with engienes with winching drum set having rope				
	pulley's mount over it steel bukets for 6" to 18" dia hooks and other				
	protection likes safety barriers, traffic cones ensuring no other puplic				
	property lives and removal of site etc. complete as per full satisfaction				
	of site Engineer.				
	18" dia	3400	128.80	P/Rft	437920
	Total	Amount of S	chedule Item	s R	s. 4,37,920/-
	(PART-B: ITEM BASED ON OPEN RA	ATE)			,,- 201

SR. #	Description of Item	Otv.	Rate	Unit	Amount
2	P/F Flexo hump speed breaker having size 500mm x 375 x 50mm available in black and yellow combination for grater visibility U.V moisture and temperature resistance module etc complete.	61	Open Rate	P/Mtr	ramount
_	Total Am	iount of O	pen Rate It	em Rs	

Nomenc ature quantities and Rates have been checked by me

SUB-ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH) ASSIT: EXLENGINEER QMC (SOUTH)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

QUOTED BID (SUMMARY)

I/We hereby quoted as follows.1

1	PART-A (Item Based on S/R amounting Rs. 4,37,920/- % Above / Below	
	of the S/R.	Rs.
2	PART-B (Item Based on O/R)	
		Rs.
3		
	GRAND TOTAL (A+B)	Rs

1. I/ We shall be abide all SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2013)

2. I/We read the standard bidding Documents available in SPPRA website (www.pprasindh.govt.pk) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed.

Signature of the Contractor	
Address:	

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK #20

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: -	Providing and laying storm drain infront of Hyper Star
ramo of work.	Khayaban-e-Firdousi Clifton Block. # 4, UC-31 DMC South

Estimate Cost : Rs. 9,89,973/-

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s.					
PAY ORDER OF TENDER COST		PAY ORDER OF BID SECURITY			
P.O. No	_ Date	P.O. No	Date		
Bank	····	Bank	f .		
Rs.		Rs			

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority

a) Name of Procuring Agency: -	District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
b) Brief Description of Works: -	Providing and laying storm drain infront of Hyper Sta Khayaban-e-Firdousi Clifton Block. # 4, UC-31 DMC South
c) Estimated Cost: -	Rs: 9,89,973/-
d) Amount of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
f) Period of Bid Validity (days):-	90 Days
g) Security Deposit :- (Including bid security):-	10% of total Cost
h) Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
i) Deadline for Submission of Bids along with time: -	Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
j) Venue, Time, and Date of Bid O	pening: - Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated:- 13-04-2018
k)Time for Completion: -	90 Days
l) Liquidity damages: - 0.05% of E	stimated Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (South)
CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE	
M/s.	

Name of Work: - Providing and laying storm drain infront of Hyper Star Khayaban-e-FIRDOUSI Clifton Block. # 4, UC-31 **DMC** South

Tender No. (20) / (2017-2018)

	, Tender No. (20) / (2017-2018) (ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RA	ГЕ)			
SR. #	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Dismantling cements concrete plain 1:2:4. (viii-P-iii-P-P-10/19-C)	229	3327.50	% Cft	7620
2	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of soil of		·		, 020
	murum i/c trimming and dressing side to true alignment and shape				
	traveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joint				
	holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by				
	Engineer Incharge. Providing fence guard light flags and temporary				
	crossing for non vehicular traffic wherever required left upto 05' and				
3	lead up to 01 chain. (v-iii part-iiP.No. 13 S.No. 51)Lift 0'-5'	11250	4650.00	‰Cft	52313
J	Providing laying RCC pipes with (Rubber Ring Joint and fitting in				
	trench i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with	•			
	water to specified pressure. (v-iv part-vi P.No. 18 Sr.No. B-2)				
	12" dia	1000	367.00		367000
4	Positing the executed at Single 1. Civil 1. In the second state of	200	206.00	P/Rft	41200
~+	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering				
	ramming to full compaction etc complete.(v-iv part-vi P.No. 77 S.No. 24)				
5		10023	2760.00	%Cft	27663
<i>3</i> .	Providing manhole 4 dia (in side) and 5 ft clear depth cost in situ with				
	1:2:4 c.c. (add 50% extra crushed) in benching ½" thick cement				
	plastering with 1:3 cement motor on all inside wall surface channel and				
	benching i/c making required NOS of main and branch channels 34 dia				
	M.s footrest @ 12" dia C/C i/c cost of excavation in all kinds of soil				
	backfilling and disposal of exerted stuff etc. complete as per design of the In-charge. (R/A on Sch:2012)				
6	Add / deduct per ft depth	25	14529.29	Each	363232
7	Providing and laying 2" thick toping cement concert i/c surface	5	2538.62	P/Feet	12693
,	finishing and dividing in to panels. 2" thick (V-III-P-III-P-42/16-C)	00.5			
8	Preparing sub-base by supplying and spreading well graded pit or bed	825	3275.50	% Sft	27023
Ŭ	run gravel having a liquit limit not greater than 25 and plasticity index				
	not greater than 6 in proper camber and grade including watering				
	rolling and compacting in layers, thickness of each compacted layer				
	not exceeding 6" compacted upto 98-100% density as per modified		ę		•
	AASHO density (rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3		•		
	chains)	2=20			
1		2730	3341.71	%Cft	91229
Jomenel	ature quantities and	Amount of S	Schedule Iten	ıs]	Rs. 9,89,973/-
	e been checked by me		P		`
	o configuration of mo		6		f
	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		1	July 1 mg	
S	UB-ENGINEER ASSTT EX PAGINEER		EXPON	7 100	
	DMC (SOUTH) DMC (SOUTH)		EXECUT	MC (SOUT	EER
			D	MC (5001.	н)
We here	by quoted as follows.				
em Base	d on S/R amounting Rs.9,89,973 / % Above / Below of the S/R Rs				
ı figure (-	,
1.	I/ We shall be abide all SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2013)				
2. 3.	Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schedule rate either Above OR Below not a	accepted item	wise.		
Э.	I/We read the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPPRA website (www.	w.pprasindh.	govt.pk) and ag	reed to abid	e all of
	them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed.		•		
		Signatur	e of the Contrac	ctor	

Address:

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK #21

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: - Pi

Providing and laying speed breaker near Agha khan Maternity

Hospital Lyari, winching of sewer line at Chakieara road and

surrounding area of Lyari Zone DMC South

Estimate Cost

Rs. 4,44,360/- + Open Rate

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s.		ŧ	
PAY ORDER OF TENDER COS	<u>ST</u>	PAY ORDER OF BID SECURITY	<u>Y</u>
P.O. No	_ Date	P.O. No	Date
Bank		Bank	
Rs.		Rs	

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority

a) Name of Procuring Agency: -	District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
b) Brief Description of Works: -	Providing and laying speed breaker near Agha khan Maternit Hospital Lyari, winching of sewer line at Chakieara road and surrounding area of Lyari Zone DMC South
c) Estimated Cost: -	Rs: 4,44,360/- + Open Rate
d) Amount of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
f) Period of Bid Validity (days):-	90 Days
g) Security Deposit :- (Including bid security):-	10% of total Cost
h) Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
i) Deadline for Submission of Bids, along with time: -	Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
j) Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening	: - Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated:- 13-04-2018
k)Time for Completion: -	90 Days
l) Liquidity damages: - 0.05% of Estimate	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (South)
CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE	, •
M/s	

Name of Work: - Providing and laying speed breaker near Agha khan Maternity Hospital Lyari, winching of sewer line at <u>Chakieara road and surrounding area of Lyari Zone DMC South</u>

> Tender No. (21) / (2017-2018) (ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATE)

	(=====================================	12,				
SR. #	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount	
1,	Cleaning inside sewerage lines completely restoring original silt free					
	space. Dia meter of pipe lines by labour and equipment (mechanically					
	electrically driven) ice accessories like pulley's steel rope, bucket. And					
	draggers sizizing from 6" to 18" dia their to and fro pulling action (No					
	of passes (first phase in entire lenth from dawn stream to up stream)					
	bringing dawn pick hours sewerage to flow pipe line (as free flow)					
	and I entire length ensuring no silt is observed in buckets (6" to 18")					
	except only sewage water and finally passing a steel ball of dia 12"					
	lesser then the diameter of the pipe but not exceeding 48" dia bal even					
	for large dia pipe to ensure perfect cleaning. The job includes all the					
	hire / cost of equipment and accessories of above winching machine /	-				
	devices along with engienes with winching drum set having rope	-				
	pulley's mount over it steel bukets for 6" to 18" dia hooks and other					
	protection likes safety barriers, traffic cones ensuring no other puplic		ę			
	property lives and removal of site etc. complete as per full satisfaction					
	of site Engineer. 36" dia	800	289.80	P/Rft	231840	
	48" dia	600	354.20	P/Rft	212520	
	Total	Amount of	Schedule Iten		Rs. 4,44,360/	
	(PART-B: ITEM BASED ON OPEN R	ATE)				
SR. #	Description of Item	Otro	Rate	TI:4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	P/F Flexo hump speed breaker having size 500mm x 375 x 50mm	Qty.	Open Rate	Unit	Amount	
2	available in black and yellow combination for grater visibility U.V		Open Kate			
	moisture and temperature resistance module etc complete.	60		P/Mtr		
			pen Rate It			
- Vomeno	Nature quantities and		Pen Rate It	CHE ILO.		
	hye been checked by me				\mathcal{A}	
/		•	ı	(n)	Ju,	
\	Now.		ţ	$L \times V$	WW /	
SUB-E	NONEER ASSTT: EX. ENCOPÉER		EXECU	ITWEEN	GEVEER	
DMC (SOUTH) (DMC (SOUTH)			MC (SOU		
			,	(555)	/	
	QUOTED BID (SUMMARY	\mathcal{D}				
I/We he	ereby quoted as follows.					
l P	ART-A (Item Based on S/R amounting Rs. 4,44,360/- % Above	Below				
0	f the S/R.	1	Ls.			
2 P	PART-B (Item Based on O/R)					
3		R	ks.		1	
	GRAND TOTAL	(A+B)	S.			
n figure				**************************************		
	Y/W/ 1 Hi 111 H CDD 4					
1.	I/We shall be abide all SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2013)					
2.	I/We read the standard bidding Documents available in SPPRA website (y	vww.pprasin	<u>ıdh.govt.pk</u>) an	d agreed to	o abide	
	all of them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as &	when directe	ed.			
	Signature of	f the Contrac	ctor			
				•		
	Address:		<u> </u>			
	•					

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK #22

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: -

Providing / laying of PVC and R.C.C Pipe for disposal of Rain water including the cleaning M/H and existing drain line in different area UC-24 & 25 Saddae Zone DMC South

Estimate Cost

Rs. 9,97,249/-

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s.			
PAY ORDER OF TENDER COST		PAY ORDER OF BID SECURITY	
P.O. No	Date	P.O. No	
Bank		Bank	
Rs.	Particular de la Company de la Company de la Company de la Company de la Company de la Company de la Company de	Rs	

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority

a)	Name of Procuring Agency: -	District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
b)	Brief Description of Works: -	Providing / laying of PVC and R.C.C Pipe for disposal of Rain water including the cleaning M/H and existing drain line in different area UC-24 & 25 Saddae Zone DMC South
c)	Estimated Cost: -	Rs: 9,97,249/-
d)	Amount of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	90 Days
	Security Deposit :- (Including bid security):-	10% of total Cost
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids, along with time: -	Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
j)	Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:	- Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated:- 13-04-2018
k)	Γime for Completion: -	90 Days
1)	Liquidity damages: - 0.05% of Estimated	l Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay
		EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
		DMC (South)
CC	ONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE	
3 <i>E</i> /		

Name of Work: - Providing / laying of PVC and R.C.C Pipe for disposal of Rain water including the cleaning M/H and existing drain line in different area UC-24 & 25 Saddae Zone DMC South

Tender No. (22) / (2017-2018) (ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATE)

SR. #	Description of Itam		T	T	T .
1	, Description of Items	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
	Dismantling of existing asphalt concrete road ice base and sub base disposable of material.	2070	773.86	% Cft	16019
2	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of soil of murum i/c		775.80	/0 CIL	1001
	trimming and dressing side to true alignment and shape traveling of beds of	,			
	trenches to correct level and grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus				
	earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge. Providing fence				
	guard light flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic wherever				
	required left upto 05' and lead up to 01 chain. (v-iii part-iiP.No. 13 S.No.				
3	51)Lift 0'-5'	5700	4650.00	‰Cft	26505
3	P/L PVC Pipe class –B i/c cutting and fixing etc complete. 6"dia	200	262.00		131000
	8" dia	300	402.00		201000
	10" dia	300	721.00	P/Rft	144200
4	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to				
5	full compaction etc complete. (v-iv part-vi P.No. 77 S.No. 24)	4275	2760.00	‰Cft	11799
3	Carriage of 100 Cft/ 5 Tons of all material like stone, aggregate, spawl, coal lime, surkhi etc B.G Rail fastening points and crossing				
	lime, surkhi etc B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge, girders, pipes, sheets RailM.S Bars etc or 1000 nos: bricks 10" X 5" X 3"		ŧ		
	or 1000 Nos: tiles 12" X 6" X 2" or 150 Cft of timber or 100 Maunds of fuel				
	wood by trucks or any other means owned by contractors. 15 Miles.	2275	1065.00	0/00	
6	Providing manhole 4 dia (in side) and 5 ft clear depth cost in situ with 1:2:4	2375	1065.00	%Cft	25295
	c.c. (add 50% extra crushed) in benching ½" thick cement plastering with 1:3				
	cement motor on all inside wall surface channel and benching i/c making				
	required NOS of main and branch channels ¾ dia M.s footrest @ 12" dia C/C				
	1/c cost of excavation in all kinds of soil backfilling and disposal of exerted				
	stuff etc. complete as per design of the In-charge. (R/A on Sch:2012)	20	14529.29	Each	290586
7	Add / deduct per ft depth / raising manhole (-)	40	2538.62	P/Feet	(-) 101545
8	Sand haaro or any other source sand of the same modules of the fitness (Hill		2000.02	171000	(-) 101343
-	Sand).	1743	2425.00	% Cft	42268
9	Cleaning inside sewerage lines completely restoring original silt free space.				
	Dia meter of pipe lines by labour and equipment (mechanically electrically				
	driven) ice accessories like pulley's steel rope, bucket. And draggers sizizing				
	from 6" to 18" dia their to and fro pulling action (No of passes (first phase in				
	entire lenth from dawn stream to up stream) bringing dawn pick hours sewerage to flow pipe line (as free flow) and I entire length ensuring no silt is				
	observed in buckets (6" to 18") except only sewage water and finally passing a				
	steel ball of dia 12" lesser then the diameter of the pipe but not exceeding 48"				
	dia bal even for large dia pipe to ensure perfect cleaning. The job includes all				* - •
	the hire / cost of equipment and accessories of above winching machine /		٩		
	devices along with engienes with winching drum set having rope pulley's				
	mount over it steel bukets for 6" to 18" dia hooks and other protection likes				
	safety barriers, traffic cones ensuring no other pupilic property lives and				
	removal of site etc. complete as per full satisfaction of site Engineer 18" dia	1500	128.80	P/Rft	193200
10	Manufacturing and supplying of R.C.C. ring slab of inside 36" dia outside 7.5			27100	173200
	width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8" did				
- 1	8 Nos cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks, casted in a 1:1:1/2:3				
- 1	conc. With embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position i/c transportation				
	charges for an average lead of 20 Km. Per trip from casting yard to town				
11.	offices.(A minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported)	6	1906.00	Each	11440
11.	Manufacturing and supplying R.C.C. manhole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3 inch deep at center reinforced with 2/8" die toe steel 1:2:4 concrete				
	ratio 3 inch deep at center reinforced with 3/8" dia tor steel bars at 4" c/c welded to 1/8" thick 2.5 inch deep M.S plate i/c curing. Stacking and				
	transportation within 10 miles 21" Dia Stacking and		012.52		
		6	913.63	Each	5482
menelo	ature quantities and	Amount of S	Schedule Item:	S	Rs. 9,97,249/-

Nomenclature quantities and Rates have been checked by me

SUB-ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

ASSTT: EX. ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

I/We hereby quoted as follows.	
Item Based on S/R amounting Rs.9,97,249 / % At	pove / Below of the S/R Rs
In figure (
 I/ We shall be abide all SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amende Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schedule rate I/We read the standard bidding documents / TORs av them and also provide all these documents with our si 	e either Above OR Below not accepted item wise. ailable in SPPRA website (www.nprasindh.govt.nk) and agreed to abide all of
	Signature of the Contractor
	Address:

ę .

ę

•

•

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK # 23

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: -

Desilting / cleaning of nallah through manually and Machanical

surrounding area of UC-31, Saddar Zone DMC South

Tentative Cost

Rs. 9,95,000/-

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s.	***************************************	•	
PAY ORDER OF TENDER CO	<u>ST</u>	PAY ORDER OF BID SECURITY	<u>Y</u>
P.O. No	Date	P.O. No	
Bank		Bank	
Rs.		Rs	

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority

a) Name of Procuring Agency: -	District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
b) Brief Description of Works: -	De-silting / cleaning of nallah through manually and Mechanical surrounding area of UC-31, Saddar Zone DMC South
c) Tentative Cost: -	Rs: 9,95,000/-
d) Amount of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
f) Period of Bid Validity (days):-	90 Days
g) Security Deposit :- (Including bid security):-	10% of total Cost
h) Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
i) Deadline for Submission of Bids, along with time: -	Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
j) Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening	g: - Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated:- 13-04-2018
k)Time for Completion: -	90 Days
l) Liquidity damages: - 0.05% of Estimat	red Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay
	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (South)
CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE	
M/s	

Name of Work: - Desilting / cleaning of nallah through manually and Machanical surrounding area of UC-31, Saddar Zone DMC South.

Tender No. (23) / (2017-2018) (ITEM BASED ON OPEN RATE)

SR. #	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amour
	Hiring of excavator with operate helper & fuel etc comp.		Open Rate		
1		150		Per	
		120	Open Rate	Hours	
2	Hiring of Dumper for removal of garbage / debris i/c operator with helper i/c fuel etc complete.		Open Rate	Per	
۷.	neiper //c tuer etc comptete.	240		Hours	
	Hiring of loader with feul operator and helper for loading et comp.		Open Rate		
3		62	ę	Per	
	cleaning of nallah by manually i/c lift upto 5' etc complete	02	Open Rate	Hours	
4	cleaning of nation by manually 1/c till upto 3 etc complete		Open Kate	Per	
4		90		labour	
	Total An	ount of O	pen Rate It	L	
	NGINEER ASSTT: EXAMMINEER (SOUTH)			UNVERN MC (SOU	
/We h	ereby quoted as follows.				
	ased on open rate amounting to RsIn figure (_	nenuning the second second second second second second second second second second second second second second	f		
tem B)
tem B					
em B					

 I/We read the standard bidding Documents available in SPPRA website (<u>www.pprasindh.govt.pk</u>) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed.

Signature of the Contractor _	
Address:	

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK #24

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: - Construction of Public Toilet at Agha Khan III road near Zoological Garden Saddar Division DMC South.

Estimate Cost

Rs. 9,95,778/-

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s.					
PAY ORDER OF TENDER COST		PAY ORDER OF BID	PAY ORDER OF BID SECURITY		
P.O. No	Date	P.O. No	Date		
Bank		Bank			
Rs.		Rs	TO MANAGEMENT AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY		

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority

District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
Construction of Public Toilet at Agha Khan III road nea Zoological Garden Saddar Division DMC South
Rs: 9,95,778/-
2% of Quoted Amount
90 Days
10% of total Cost
7.5 % Income Tax
Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
- Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated:- 13-04-2018
90 Days
d Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay
EXECUTIVE DIGINEER DMC (South)

Name of Work: - Construction of Public Toilet at Agha Khan III road near Zoological Garden Saddar Division DMC South

Tender No. (24) / (2017-2018) (ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATE)

SR. #	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Dismantling cement concert reinforced spreading reinforce cement for				garage -
	concrete cleaning and straightening the same. (viii-P-iii-P-P-10/20)	135_	5445.00	% Cft	8440/=
2	Dismantling cements concrete plain 1:2:4. (viii-P-iii-P-P-10/19-C)	162	3327.50	% Sft	5390/=
3	Dismantling c.c. block masonry work etc. complete	296_	1134.38	% Cft	3357/≡
4.	Earth work excavation and foundation etc comp.	760	3554.38	%.0Cft	2701/=
5	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl,				
	coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rait fastenings points & crossing bridges				
	girders. Pipes, sheets Raits M.S Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks 10' x 5' x				
	3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned				
	by the contractors (Lead up to 5/10 Miles etc)	1221	1065.04	% Cft	13004/=
6	P/L 1:4:8 Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1.5" to 2" gauge etc				
	compt. (V-III P-III P-15/4-B)	97	9416.28	% Cft	9133/=
7	P/L Rcc 1:2:4 c.c	664	33 <i>7</i> .00	Cft	223768/=
8	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concert i/c cutting		,		
	beading laying in position making joint and fastening i/c cast of				
	binding wire (Also i/c reinforced of B) using Tor bars. (V-III-P-III-P-				
	17/8-B)	24	5001.70	P/Cwt	120041/=
9	P/L 1:4:8 Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1.5" to 2" gauge etc		11288.75	0/ 00	quan-
	compt. (V-III P-III P-15/4-B)	114		% Cft	12867/=
10	P/L 136 C/C Solid.block masonry Work & Ground Floor S/S	415	15771.01	% Cft	65450/=
11	Cement plaster 1:6 up to 12' high @ 3/4"thick. (V-III-P-III-P-52/13-C)	3043	2590.50	% Sft	78829/=
12	With glazed tile ¼" thick dado over 1:2 camant sand mortor ¾" thick	689	28253.61	% Sft	194667/=
13	Providing and laying 2" thick toping cement concert i/c surface	1000	225752	000	
1.4	finishing and dividing in to panels. 2" thick (V-III-P-III-P-42/16-C)	48	3275.50	% Sft	1572/=
14	P/F WC pan white glazed earth work with flash took i/c all necessary	O.C.	2014.60		20000
15	work etc comp. P/F Lavatory basin.	06	5044.60	Each	30268/=
16		2	5192.17	Each	10374/=
10	P/F UPVC pipe i/c cutting fitting etc comp. a- 1/2" dia	150	12.00	P/Rft	1800/=
	b- 3/4" dia	106	19.00	P/Rft	1900/=
	c- 3" dia	75	107.00	P/Rft	8025/=
17	P/F bib cock or stop cock 1/2" dia	120	174.00	P/Rft	20880/=
18	P/F Iron steel door cover with MS 16 Gauge sheet i/c locking arrement	12	337.92 -	Each	4055/≅
10	etc comp.	100	726.72	D/CC	1.422011
19	Oil bond distemper.	198 2986		P/Sft	143891/=
20	Parting on iron work 3 coat of app make & shade letc comp.	428	1043.90 977.40	%Sft	31171/=
20			edule Items	% Sft	4183/=
Momental		iount of Sch	equie items		Rs. 9,95,778/-

Nomenclature quantities and Rates have been checked by me

> SUB-ENGÎNEER DMC (SOUTH)

ASSTT: EX ENGINEER
DMC (SOUTH)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

I/We hereby quoted as follows. Item Based on S/R amounting Rs.9,97,249 /	% Above / Below of the S/R	Rs.	-	
In figure (· i)

- 1. I/ We shall be abide all SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2013)
- 2. Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schedule rate either Above OR Below not accepted item wise.
- 3. I/We read the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPPRA website (www.pprasindh.govt.pk) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed.

Signatur	e of the Contracto	r
Address:		

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK #25

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: - Repair / maintenance of Boys / Girls Elementary School No. 24/25 Millat Nagar Ram swami UC-20, Saddar Zone DMC South

Estimate Cost

Rs. 9,74,115/- + Open Rate

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 1,000/-

Tender issue M/s.				
PAY ORDER OF TENDER COST		PAY ORDER OF BID SEGURITY	<u>Z</u>	
P.O. No	_ Date	P.O. No	_ Date	
Bank		Bank		
Rs		Rs.		

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority

a)	Name of Procuring Agency: -	District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
b)	Brief Description of Works: -	Repair / maintenance of Boys / Girls Elementary School No 24/25 Millat Nagar Ramswami UC-20 , Saddar Zone DM South.
c)	Estimated Cost: -	Rs: 9,74,115/- + Open Rate
d)	Amount of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	90 Days
	Security Deposit :- (Including bid security):-	10% of total Cost
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids, along with time: -	Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
j)	Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:	- Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated: 13-04-2018
k)]	Γime for Completion: -	90 Days
1)	Liquidity damages: - 0.05% of Estimated	l Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay
		EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (South)
CO	NTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE	,
M/s	5	

Name of Work: - Repair / maintenance of Boys / Girls Elementary School No. 24/25 Millat Nagar Ramswami UC-20 , Saddar Zone DMC South.

Tender No. (25) / (2017-2018)

	(ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RAT	ΓE)			
SR. #	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount /
1	Dismantling c.c. block masonry work etc. complete	18	1134,38	% Cft	204
2	Cement plaster 1:6 up to 12' high @ 3/4"thick. (V-III-P-III-P-52/13-C)	862	2590.50	% Sft	22330
3	P/L 1:2:4 C.C flooring ½" thick at 2 nd floor i/c finishing & curing etc				
	comp.	2205	3002.05	% Sft	66195
4	Laying floor of approved colour galzed tile 1/4" thick etc comp.	1908	27747.06	% Sft	529414
6	P/F Expended matel 3/32 -20 gauge etc comp.	758_	60.43	P/Sft	45806
7.	P/F Iron frame steel gate heavy type.	6 1	726.72	P/Sft	44330
8	Scraping oil bond distemper or plastic paint etc comp.	778 0	226.88	% Sft	17651
9	Oil bond distemper.	5447	1043.90	%Sft	56861
10	Painting with enamel paint two coats of approved make and shade etc				
	complete.	2803	1402.23	%Sft	39305
11	Prepairing the surface weather coat paint (viii-pii c-9-p56/38-A-B)	5293	1948.10	% Sft	103113
12	Preparing Surface & painting of Guard bar & gates etc comp.	1556	896.39	% Sft	13948
13	P/F lavatory basin of earthen were i/c all necessary fitting & complete	•			-
	with pedestal	1	5192.17	Each	5192
14	P/F bib cock 1/2" dia	6-	337.92	Each	2028
15	P/F WC pan white glazed earth work with flash took i/c all necessary		. *		**
	work etc comp.	1	5044.60	Each	5045
16	P / L PVC Pipe of class C I/C cutting Fitting & Jointing etc. a) 4" Dia	80	174.00	P/Rft	13920
	b) 3" Dia	50	107.00	P/Rft	5350

(PART-B: ITEM BASED ON OPEN RATE)

P/F beveled edge mirror of 5 mm thick Belgium glass complete with

1/8" thick hard board & C.P screwe etc. complete.

SR. #	Description of Item		Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
5	P/F wall papers of approved design i/c cutting & fixing etc complete			Open Rate		
	and all respect.			-		
			319		P/Mtr	
	T	otal An	nount of O	pen Rate It	em Rs.	\sim
Nomeno	slature quantities and					

Rates have been checked by me

SUB-ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

17

ASSTT: EX. ENGINÉER DMC (SOUTH) EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

Each

3423

Rs. 9,74,115/-

1711.60

Total Amount of Schedule Items

QUOTED BID (SUMMARY)

		ميبين المامين
I/We hereby	quoted as follows.	

1/ ** 0	hereby quoted as follows:	
1	PART-A (Item Based on S/R amounting Rs. 9,74,115/- % Above / Below	
	of the S/R.	Rs.
2	PART-B (Item Based on O/R)	
		Rs
. 3	,	
	GRAND TOTAL (A+B)	Rs

In figure (_______

- 1. I/ We shall be abide all SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2013)
- 2. Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schedule rate either Above OR Below not accepted item wise.
- 3. I/We read the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPPRA website (www.pprasindh.govt.pk) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed.

Signature of the Contractor	•
Address:	

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK #26

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of Work: -	Construction of Health centre i/c Boundary wall at Iqbal Hoti
	road, Saddar Zone DMC South

Estimate Cost

Rs. 9,30,122/- + Open Rate

Bid Security

2% of Quoted Amount Rs. 1,000/-

Tender Cost

Tender issue M/s.						
PAY ORDER OF TENDER COST		PAY ORDER OF BID SECURITY				
P.O. No	Date	P.O. No	Date			
Bank	•	Bank				
Rs.		Rs.	ANNO 1986 (Standard my may appeal of Research to the contract contract of the			

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority

a)	Name of Procuring Agency: -	District Municipal Corporation South Karachi
b)	Brief Description of Works: -	Construction of Health centre i/c Boundary wall at Iqbal Horoad, Saddar Zone DMC South
c)	Estimated Cost: -	Rs: 9,30,122/- + Open Rate
d)	Amount of Bid Security: -	2% of Quoted Amount
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	90 Days
g)	Security Deposit :- (Including bid security):-	10% of total Cost
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills: -	7.5 % Income Tax
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids, along with time: -	Dated: 13-04-2018 2.00 PM
j)	Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:	- Executive Engineer DMC (South) office situated at Hiralal Ganatra road near Mujahid Masjid, Karachi. at 2.30 P.M Dated: 13-04-2018
k)	Time for Completion: -	90 Days
1)	Liquidity damages: - 0.05% of Estimated	d Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay
of the second se	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	EXECUTIVE EXGINEER DMC (South)
CO	ONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE	
M	/s.	

Name of Work: - Construction of Health centre i/c Boundary wall at Iqbal Hoti road, Saddar Zone DMC South.

Tender No. (26) / (2017-2018)

(ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATE)

SR. #	Description of Item		In .	ET 1	Т .
1		Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
2	Dismantling c.c. block masonry work etc. complete	716	1134.38	% Cft	8122
2	Dismantling cement concert reinforced spreading reinforce cement for	1	guar-		
	concrete cleaning and straightening the same. (viii-P-iii-P-P-10/20)	164	5445.00	% Cft	. 8930
3	Earth work excavation and foundation etc comp.	579	3554.38	%.0Cft	2058
4	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl,		ę		
	coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rait fastenings points & crossing bridges				
	girders. Pipes, sheets Raits M.S Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks 10' x 5' x				
	3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned	- American	-		market
	by the contractors (Lead up to 5/10 Miles etc)	2782	1065.04	% Cft	29629
5.	P/L 1:4:8 Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1.5" to 2" gauge etc		· Prince		
	compt. (V-III P-III P-15/4-B)	176	9416.28	% Cft	16573.
6	P/L 136 C/C Solid.block masonry Work & Ground Floor S/S	1842	15771.01	% Cft	290502
7	P/L Rcc 1:2:4 c.c	32	337.00	Cft	10784
8	Fabrication of reinforcement.	1.71	5001.70	Cwt	8553
9	P/F Iron frame steel gate heavy type.	56	726.72	P/Sft	40696
10	Cement plaster 1:6 up to 12' high @ 3/4"thick. (V-III-P-III-P-52/13-C)	4244	2590.50	% Sft	109941
12	P/F in opposition door windows & ventilator of Ist class deader wood				100011
	frame & 1-1/2" thick teak wood ply shutter of 2 nd class deodar wood	-	gar.		
	i/c hold past hinges & tower bolts etc. complete	46	1077.06	P/Sft	49545
13	P/F Aluminum work.	60	1647.69	P/Sft	98861
14	P/F Iron grill.	60	180.50	P/Sft	10830
15	P/F WC pan white glazed earth work with flash took i/c all necessary		100.50	17010	10000
	work etc comp.	01	5044.60	Each	5045
16	P/F Lavatory basin.	01	5192.17	Each	5152
17	P/F PVC Pipe i/c cutting fitting and jointing etc comp.	01	3172.11	Lacii	3192
	A) 6" dia	50	373.00	P/Rft	18650
	B) 4" dia	30	174.00	P/Rft	5220
	C) 3" dia	30	107.00	P/Rft	3210
18	P/F bib cock 1/2" dia	03	337.92	Each	1014
19	P/F Sawan nick tap.	01	877.80	Each	878
20	P/F 24" x 18" beveled edge mirror of Belgium glass complete with	01	677.00	Lacii	*
	1?8" thick board bard etc.	01	1711.60	Each	1712
21	P/F towel rail of 24"long 3/4" dia round or square of standard pattern etc	. 01	1711.00	Lacii	1/12
	comp.	02	1269.95	Each	2540
22	Construction manhole or inspection chamber for the required diameter	- 02	1207.73	Lacii	2340
	of circular sewer and 3'-6" (1067mm) depth with walls of B.B. in				
	centers and mortar 1:3 cement plastered, 1:3 ½" thick inside of walls	į			
	and 1" (25mm) thick over benching and channel i/c fixing C.I.	ĵ			
	manhole cover with frame of clear opening 1½' x 1½' (457 x 457mm)				
	of 1.75 Cwt (88.9 Kg) embedded in plain C.C. 1:2:4 and fixing 1"			ŀ	
	(25mm) dia M.S. steps (150mm) wide projecting 4" (102mm) from the				
	face of walls at 12" (305mm) C.C. duly painted etc complete as per		<u>.</u>		
	standard specification and drawing.	01	14748.00	Each	14749
23	Prepairing the surface weather coat paint (viii-pii c-9-p56/38-A-B)	3472	1948.10		14748
24	Oil bond distemper.	787		% Sft	67638
25	Providing and laying 2" thick toping cement concert i/c surface	/0/	1043.90	%Sft	8215
-	finishing and dividing in to panels. 2" thick (V-III-P-III-P-42/16-C)	1072	2275 50	0/ 00	
26	P/L Glazed Tile.	1973	3275.50	% Sft	64625
		164	28299.30	%Sft	46411
Total Amount of Schedule Items					s. 9,30,122/-

(PART-B: ITEM BASED ON OPEN RATE)

		ŕ			
SR.	2 COCKIDEROIL OF LECTIO	Qty.	Rate	Unit	A
11	P/L R.C.C precast slab with precast gurder over providing laying MS	ζι,	Open'Rate	OHIL	Amount
	Bar 1/4" dia 10" c/c i/c P/L 2" c.c flooring i/c finishing and curing etc		open Rate		
	comp	341		P/Mtr	
	Total Amo	ount of (pen Rate It	em Rs.	
Nome	quantities and				
Kates	have been checked by me				
		6			
SUB-	ENGINEER ASSTT: EX ENGINEER	1	:		
DMC	(SOUTH) DMC (SOUTH)			JTIVE EN	
	(000111)		D.	MC (SOU'	IH)
	QUOTED BID (SUMMARY)				
I/We	hereby quoted as follows.				
1	PART-A (Item Based on S/R amounting Rs. 9,30,122/- % Above / F	Below			
2	of the S/R.	F	₹s.		
2	PART-B (Item Based on O/R)				
3		F	Rs.	Nation Control of the	
			•		
	GRAND TOTAL (.	$\mathbf{A}+\mathbf{B})$	₹s		
In figur	e (7,000		
	e ()
1.	I/ We shall be abide all SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2013)				
2. 3.	Kate must be duoted on total amount of Schedule rate of them Above OD D.	ccepted iter	n wise.		
٥.	I/We read the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPPRA website (www.them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed.	w.pprasind	n.govt.pk) and ag	reed to abic	le all of
	with our signatures as & when directed.				
			•		
	Signature of the Contractor				
	Address:				
•			-		